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Sunday, February 15, 2026 PPL Center AHL GAME #746

Syracuse Crunch 27-16-3-1=58
Team Game: 48 Home: 14-4-1-0
Road Game: 29 Road: 13-12-2-1
PP: 23.1% | PK: 80.6% OT: 1-3 | SO: 1-1
NHL Affiliate: Tampa Bay Lightning

Lehigh Valley Phantoms 21-21-2-2=46
Team Game: 47 Home: 11-10-1-1
Home Game: 24 Road: 10-11-1-1
PP: 18.4% | PK: 75.6% OT: 4-2 | SO: 4-2
NHL Affiliate: Philadelphia Flyers

Syracuse Crunch

# Goaltender Ht Wt GP W L OT SO GAA SV%
31 Brandon Halverson 6-5 235 26 16 6 3 4 2.31 0.907
59 Ryan Fanti 6-3 200 19 8 10 1 2 2.63 0.895

# Skater Pos Ht Wt GP G A Pts. PIM +/-
7 Simon Lundmark D 6-2 190 33 0 7 7 14 2
8 Tommy Miller D 6-2 202 34 3 4 7 19 5
11 Lucas Mercuri C 6-3 222 43 8 8 16 69 11
13 Brendan Furry LW 6-1 200 47 9 12 21 20 -7
14 Tristan Allard C 6-2 217 45 5 10 15 41 -3
16 Steven Santini D 6-3 217 24 0 6 6 8 7
20 Cooper Flinton LW 6-2 213 27 3 0 3 18 0
21 Mitchell Chaffee RW 6-1 197 35 15 21 36 35 3
22 Jakob Pelletier LW 5-10 172 41 20 29 49 9 19
23 Maxim Groshev D 6-2 196 39 3 14 17 12 10
25 Dylan Duke C 5-10 184 47 22 16 38 28 -6
28 Jarred Tinordi D 6-6 230 21 1 5 6 63 6
38 Wyatt Newpower D 6-4 210 37 1 6 7 26 -7
41 Spencer Kersten RW 5-10 196 2 0 0 0 2 0
42 Ethan Samson D 6-3 205 27 1 9 10 18 3
50 Michael Milne F 5-10 187 24 2 4 6 32 -13
75 Matteo Pietroniro D 6-1 195 41 6 10 16 56 16
79 Ethan Gauthier RW 6-0 184 35 6 6 12 8 3
80 Nick Abruzzese LW 5-10 178 40 8 29 37 6 11
81 Milo Roelens C 6-7 225 8 0 3 3 9 2
94 Conor Geekie C 6-4 212 41 13 31 44 40 14
95 Gabriel Szturc C 5-11 191 43 3 6 9 20 -3
96 Chris Harpur D 6-3 200 17 0 2 2 6 2

Lehigh Valley Phantoms

# Goaltender Ht Wt GP W L OT SO GAA SV%
35 Aleksei Kolosov 6-0 185 22 9 12 1 2 2.75 0.900
64 Carson Bjarnason 6-4 205 22 11 7 3 0 3.08 0.889

# Skater Pos Ht Wt GP G A Pts. PIM +/-
3 Helge Grans D 6-4 201 39 3 6 9 18 -10
4 Ty Murchison D 6-2 207 29 2 4 6 46 12
9 Carson Golder RW 6-2 203 5 0 0 0 2 -2
12 Devin Kaplan F 6-3 204 44 4 8 12 41 -9
13 Massimo Rizzo F 5-11 185 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Christian Kyrou D 5-11 182 41 7 18 25 10 0
17 Garrett Wilson LW 6-3 229 44 4 10 14 90 1
19 Hunter McDonald D 6-4 235 39 0 5 5 63 9
20 Cooper Marody RW 6-0 195 33 4 13 17 8 -5
21 Alex Bump F 6-1 200 29 7 13 20 14 0
22 Tucker Robertson F 5-11 195 37 9 10 19 29 5
23 Karsen Dorwart F 6-1 192 45 8 9 17 14 -5
25 Lane Pederson C 6-1 199 42 16 15 31 22 -2
26 Phil Tomasino RW 6-1 198 29 7 15 22 27 3
36 Sawyer Boulton F 6-0 205 10 0 0 0 20 -1
37 Adam Ginning D 6-4 205 27 1 3 4 14 -8
43 Oscar Eklind F 6-5 226 26 2 5 7 12 9
46 Vincent Sévigny D 6-3 200 11 0 0 0 4 5
56 Jacob Gaucher F 6-4 225 43 10 8 18 30 -9
59 Oliver Bonk D 6-2 185 21 2 4 6 10 -4
72 Alexis Gendron F 5-11 189 41 8 11 19 40 -12
74 Zayde Wisdom C 5-11 195 44 8 7 15 17 5
76 Roman Schmidt D 6-5 225 27 0 1 1 56 -8
82 Maxence Guenette D 6-2 210 22 2 9 11 8 -5
90 Anthony Richard LW 5-10 191 40 13 14 27 10 -11

HOCKEY OPERATIONS STAFF
Syracuse Crunch

Joel Bouchard: General Manager
Jeff Tambellini: Assistant General Manager
Joel Bouchard: Head Coach

J.D. Forrest: Assistant Coach
A.J. MacLean: Assistant Coach

Maxime Vaillancourt: Goaltending Coach
Jake Wheeler: Video Coach

Lehigh Valley Phantoms
John Snowden: Head Coach

Nick Schultz: Assistant Coach
Terrence Wallin: Assistant Coach
Brady Robinson: Goaltending Coach

Patrick McDonough: Video Coach

TONIGHTS OFFICIALS

Referees: Bobby Jo Love (#51), Koletrane Wilson (#18) Linesperson: Josh Cleary (#45), Richard Jondo (#55)



Standings
Eastern Conference
Atlantic Division
Rank Team GP GR W L OTL SOL PTS PCT GF GA PIM RW ROW S/O Home Away P10 STK
1  Providence Bruins 45 27 36 8 1 0 73 0.811 149 88 531 27 34 2-0 17-5-0-0 19-3-1-0 10-0-0-0 11-0-0-0
2  Wilkes-Barre/Scranton Penguins 49 23 32 13 2 2 68 0.694 161 129 664 27 30 2-2 14-7-2-1 18-6-0-1 7-2-1-0 0-1-0-0
3  Charlotte Checkers 45 27 26 16 3 0 55 0.611 149 126 544 22 25 1-0 13-10-2-0 13-6-1-0 5-4-1-0 0-2-0-0
4  Hershey Bears 46 26 21 17 6 2 50 0.543 130 141 622 16 20 1-2 11-9-5-1 10-8-1-1 3-3-3-1 1-0-0-0
5  Lehigh Valley Phantoms 46 26 21 21 2 2 46 0.500 129 147 604 13 17 4-2 11-10-1-1 10-11-1-1 2-8-0-0 0-4-0-0
6  Bridgeport Islanders 46 26 20 21 2 3 45 0.489 142 141 489 17 18 2-3 10-11-1-2 10-10-1-1 4-4-0-2 0-1-0-0
7  Springfield Thunderbirds 48 24 18 24 4 2 42 0.438 128 171 509 16 18 0-2 9-8-2-1 9-16-2-1 5-5-0-0 2-0-0-0
8  Hartford Wolf Pack 46 26 17 23 4 2 40 0.435 118 157 642 14 17 0-2 7-12-3-1 10-11-1-1 3-6-0-1 1-0-0-1
North Division
Rank Team GP GR W L OTL SOL PTS PCT GF GA PIM RW ROW S/O Home Away P10 STK
1  Laval Rocket 49 23 31 14 2 2 66 0.673 161 127 776 24 29 2-2 17-5-1-2 14-9-1-0 8-1-1-0 7-0-0-0
2  Syracuse Crunch 47 25 27 16 3 1 58 0.617 154 122 663 25 26 1-1 14-4-1-0 13-12-2-1 7-2-1-0 4-0-0-0
3  Cleveland Monsters 46 26 24 15 6 1 55 0.598 135 139 582 14 22 2-1 11-6-4-1 13-9-2-0 7-1-2-0 1-0-0-0
4  Rochester Americans 46 26 24 16 4 2 54 0.587 147 131 506 19 24 0-2 10-9-2-1 14-7-2-1 5-4-0-1 3-0-0-0
5  Toronto Marlies 46 26 23 16 4 3 53 0.576 144 151 663 17 21 2-3 11-6-1-2 12-10-3-1 4-2-3-1 0-1-0-0
6  Belleville Senators 50 22 20 22 8 0 48 0.480 162 184 689 14 17 3-0 9-13-3-0 11-9-5-0 4-4-2-0 0-3-0-0
7  Utica Comets 44 28 13 23 5 3 34 0.386 104 145 557 10 11 2-3 9-11-2-2 4-12-3-1 3-5-1-1 0-2-0-0
Western Conference
Central Division
Rank Team GP GR W L OTL SOL PTS PCT GF GA PIM RW ROW S/O Home Away P10 STK
1  Grand Rapids Griffins 46 26 36 7 2 1 75 0.815 160 90 528 31 33 3-1 18-5-1-0 18-2-1-1 6-4-0-0 2-0-0-0
2  Chicago Wolves 44 28 23 11 5 5 56 0.636 142 136 558 17 22 1-5 12-6-2-2 11-5-3-3 6-2-1-1 1-0-0-0
3  Manitoba Moose 43 29 23 17 3 0 49 0.570 115 118 522 20 20 3-0 12-8-1-0 11-9-2-0 6-4-0-0 1-0-0-0
4  Texas Stars 46 26 22 20 3 1 48 0.522 131 141 454 16 20 2-1 11-11-2-0 11-9-1-1 7-3-0-0 0-1-0-0
5  Milwaukee Admirals 44 28 19 21 2 2 42 0.477 124 133 797 12 19 0-2 13-7-1-0 6-14-1-2 3-6-0-1 0-4-0-1
6  Rockford IceHogs 48 24 18 26 2 2 40 0.417 133 160 887 13 17 1-2 7-13-1-2 11-13-1-0 3-7-0-0 2-0-0-0
7  Iowa Wild 46 26 13 28 4 1 31 0.337 107 155 610 9 11 2-1 8-15-2-1 5-13-2-0 3-6-1-0 0-2-0-0
Pacific Division
Rank Team GP GR W L OTL SOL PTS PCT GF GA PIM RW ROW S/O Home Away P10 STK
1  Colorado Eagles 45 27 29 10 3 3 64 0.711 148 107 566 23 28 1-3 16-5-1-2 13-5-2-1 6-2-2-0 4-0-2-0
2  Ontario Reign 48 24 31 15 1 1 64 0.667 160 132 539 23 28 3-1 17-5-1-1 14-10-0-0 6-4-0-0 0-1-0-0
3  Bakersfield Condors 48 24 26 15 7 0 59 0.615 165 149 722 20 25 1-0 16-6-1-0 10-9-6-0 4-5-1-0 1-0-0-0
4  Coachella Valley Firebirds 46 26 26 15 5 0 57 0.620 160 141 691 18 23 3-0 12-8-3-0 14-7-2-0 6-3-1-0 3-0-0-0
5  San Jose Barracuda 44 28 26 15 1 2 55 0.625 145 135 662 18 24 2-2 13-7-0-0 13-8-1-2 6-4-0-0 0-2-0-0
6  San Diego Gulls 46 26 22 15 6 3 53 0.576 137 132 531 17 21 1-3 10-9-2-3 12-6-4-0 6-3-0-1 0-1-0-0
7  Tucson Roadrunners 46 26 21 17 8 0 50 0.543 148 153 518 11 20 1-0 11-9-6-0 10-8-2-0 4-5-1-0 0-1-0-0
8  Henderson Silver Knights 44 28 19 17 6 2 46 0.523 138 139 568 16 18 1-2 11-7-3-1 8-10-3-1 3-4-3-0 1-0-1-0
9  Calgary Wranglers 48 24 16 20 10 2 44 0.458 128 176 736 10 15 1-2 9-9-6-0 7-11-4-2 1-6-3-0 0-4-2-0
10  Abbotsford Canucks 49 23 17 26 3 3 40 0.408 107 165 665 11 14 3-3 11-12-0-2 6-14-3-1 5-5-0-0 2-0-0-0
x = Clinched Playoff Position
y = Clinched Division
 
Saturday, February 14 2026
Ontario 1 at Abbotsford 2 (Final)
Hershey 6 at Belleville 3 (Final)
Providence 4 at Bridgeport 2 (Final)
Hartford 3 at Charlotte 2 (Final)
Colorado 2 at Chicago 3 (Final OT)
Springfield 8 at Iowa 6 (Final)
Toronto 2 at Laval 4 (Final)
Cleveland 5 at Lehigh Valley 2 (Final)
Calgary 1 at Manitoba 5 (Final)
Milwaukee 2 at Rockford 6 (Final)
Bakersfield 5 at San Diego 4 (Final)
Henderson 4 at San Jose 2 (Final)
Rochester 4 at Utica 1 (Final)
Syracuse 5 at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 0 (Final)

Sunday, February 15 2026
Syracuse at Lehigh Valley 3:05 PM EST
Bridgeport at Providence 3:05 PM EST
Utica at Rochester 3:05 PM EST
Cleveland at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 3:05 PM EST
Hartford at Charlotte 4:00 PM EST
Colorado at Chicago 3:00 PM CST
Texas at Grand Rapids 4:00 PM EST
Milwaukee at Rockford 4:00 PM CST
Tucson at Coachella Valley 3:00 PM PST
Henderson at San Jose 3:00 PM PST

Monday, February 16 2026
Laval at Toronto 2:00 PM EST
Hershey at Belleville 3:00 PM EST
Calgary at Manitoba 2:00 PM CST
Ontario at Abbotsford 1:00 PM PST



Conference Standings
Eastern Conference
Rank Team GP GR W L OTL SOL PTS PCT GF GA S/O RW ROW Home Away P10 STK
1  Providence Bruins 45 27 36 8 1 0 73 0.811 149 88 2-0 27 34 17-5-0-0 19-3-1-0 10-0-0-0 11-0-0-0
2  Wilkes-Barre/Scranton Penguins 49 23 32 13 2 2 68 0.694 161 129 2-2 27 30 14-7-2-1 18-6-0-1 7-2-1-0 0-1-0-0
3  Laval Rocket 49 23 31 14 2 2 66 0.673 161 127 2-2 24 29 17-5-1-2 14-9-1-0 8-1-1-0 7-0-0-0
4  Syracuse Crunch 47 25 27 16 3 1 58 0.617 154 122 1-1 25 26 14-4-1-0 13-12-2-1 7-2-1-0 4-0-0-0
5  Charlotte Checkers 45 27 26 16 3 0 55 0.611 149 126 1-0 22 25 13-10-2-0 13-6-1-0 5-4-1-0 0-2-0-0
6  Cleveland Monsters 46 26 24 15 6 1 55 0.598 135 139 2-1 14 22 11-6-4-1 13-9-2-0 7-1-2-0 1-0-0-0
7  Rochester Americans 46 26 24 16 4 2 54 0.587 147 131 0-2 19 24 10-9-2-1 14-7-2-1 5-4-0-1 3-0-0-0
8  Toronto Marlies 46 26 23 16 4 3 53 0.576 144 151 2-3 17 21 11-6-1-2 12-10-3-1 4-2-3-1 0-1-0-0
9  Hershey Bears 46 26 21 17 6 2 50 0.543 130 141 1-2 16 20 11-9-5-1 10-8-1-1 3-3-3-1 1-0-0-0
10  Belleville Senators 50 22 20 22 8 0 48 0.480 162 184 3-0 14 17 9-13-3-0 11-9-5-0 4-4-2-0 0-3-0-0
11  Lehigh Valley Phantoms 46 26 21 21 2 2 46 0.500 129 147 4-2 13 17 11-10-1-1 10-11-1-1 2-8-0-0 0-4-0-0
12  Bridgeport Islanders 46 26 20 21 2 3 45 0.489 142 141 2-3 17 18 10-11-1-2 10-10-1-1 4-4-0-2 0-1-0-0
13  Springfield Thunderbirds 48 24 18 24 4 2 42 0.438 128 171 0-2 16 18 9-8-2-1 9-16-2-1 5-5-0-0 2-0-0-0
14  Hartford Wolf Pack 46 26 17 23 4 2 40 0.435 118 157 0-2 14 17 7-12-3-1 10-11-1-1 3-6-0-1 1-0-0-1
15  Utica Comets 44 28 13 23 5 3 34 0.386 104 145 2-3 10 11 9-11-2-2 4-12-3-1 3-5-1-1 0-2-0-0
Western Conference
Rank Team GP GR W L OTL SOL PTS PCT GF GA S/O RW ROW Home Away P10 STK
1  Grand Rapids Griffins 46 26 36 7 2 1 75 0.815 160 90 3-1 31 33 18-5-1-0 18-2-1-1 6-4-0-0 2-0-0-0
2  Colorado Eagles 45 27 29 10 3 3 64 0.711 148 107 1-3 23 28 16-5-1-2 13-5-2-1 6-2-2-0 4-0-2-0
3  Ontario Reign 48 24 31 15 1 1 64 0.667 160 132 3-1 23 28 17-5-1-1 14-10-0-0 6-4-0-0 0-1-0-0
4  Bakersfield Condors 48 24 26 15 7 0 59 0.615 165 149 1-0 20 25 16-6-1-0 10-9-6-0 4-5-1-0 1-0-0-0
5  Coachella Valley Firebirds 46 26 26 15 5 0 57 0.620 160 141 3-0 18 23 12-8-3-0 14-7-2-0 6-3-1-0 3-0-0-0
6  Chicago Wolves 44 28 23 11 5 5 56 0.636 142 136 1-5 17 22 12-6-2-2 11-5-3-3 6-2-1-1 1-0-0-0
7  San Jose Barracuda 44 28 26 15 1 2 55 0.625 145 135 2-2 18 24 13-7-0-0 13-8-1-2 6-4-0-0 0-2-0-0
8  San Diego Gulls 46 26 22 15 6 3 53 0.576 137 132 1-3 17 21 10-9-2-3 12-6-4-0 6-3-0-1 0-1-0-0
9  Tucson Roadrunners 46 26 21 17 8 0 50 0.543 148 153 1-0 11 20 11-9-6-0 10-8-2-0 4-5-1-0 0-1-0-0
10  Manitoba Moose 43 29 23 17 3 0 49 0.570 115 118 3-0 20 20 12-8-1-0 11-9-2-0 6-4-0-0 1-0-0-0
11  Texas Stars 46 26 22 20 3 1 48 0.522 131 141 2-1 16 20 11-11-2-0 11-9-1-1 7-3-0-0 0-1-0-0
12  Henderson Silver Knights 44 28 19 17 6 2 46 0.523 138 139 1-2 16 18 11-7-3-1 8-10-3-1 3-4-3-0 1-0-1-0
13  Calgary Wranglers 48 24 16 20 10 2 44 0.458 128 176 1-2 10 15 9-9-6-0 7-11-4-2 1-6-3-0 0-4-2-0
14  Milwaukee Admirals 44 28 19 21 2 2 42 0.477 124 133 0-2 12 19 13-7-1-0 6-14-1-2 3-6-0-1 0-4-0-1
15  Rockford IceHogs 48 24 18 26 2 2 40 0.417 133 160 1-2 13 17 7-13-1-2 11-13-1-0 3-7-0-0 2-0-0-0
16  Abbotsford Canucks 49 23 17 26 3 3 40 0.408 107 165 3-3 11 14 11-12-0-2 6-14-3-1 5-5-0-0 2-0-0-0
17  Iowa Wild 46 26 13 28 4 1 31 0.337 107 155 2-1 9 11 8-15-2-1 5-13-2-0 3-6-1-0 0-2-0-0
x = Clinched Playoff Position
y = Clinched Division



Leaders (Overall)
Top 20 Scorers
Rank  Player Team GP G A PTS
1  Laurent Dauphin LAV 45 15 39 54
2  Arthur Kaliyev BEL 48 29 20 49
3  Jakob Pelletier SYR 41 20 29 49
4  Logan Morrison CV 46 24 24 48
5  Alex Barré-Boulet COL 45 16 31 47
6  Ben McCartney TUC 46 21 24 45
7  Jagger Firkus CV 46 17 28 45
8  Seth Griffith BAK 48 14 31 45
9 * Quinn Hutson BAK 43 24 20 44
10  Justin Robidas CHI 41 20 24 44
11  Conor Geekie SYR 41 13 31 44
12  Alex Belzile LAV 46 22 21 43
13  Patrick Brown PRO 45 14 29 43
14  Cameron Hughes TEX 46 10 33 43
15  Bradly Nadeau CHI 35 18 24 42
16  Zac Jones ROC 36 7 35 42
17  Viljami Marjala BAK 48 13 28 41
18  Several Players Tied     40

Goals
Rank  Player Team GP G
1  Arthur Kaliyev BEL 48 29
2  John Leonard GR 32 26
3  Logan Morrison CV 46 24
4 * Quinn Hutson BAK 43 24
5  Isak Rosén ROC 31 24

Assists
Rank  Player Team GP A
1  Laurent Dauphin LAV 45 39
2  Zac Jones ROC 36 35
3  Cameron Hughes TEX 46 33
4  Several Players Tied   31

Penalty Minutes
Rank  Player Team GP PIM
1  Mark Liwiski IA 35 170
2  Ian McKinnon CV 39 163
3  Alex Gallant CGY 30 136
4 * Connor Mylymok RFD 35 136
5  Kyle Marino MIL 42 117

Minor Penalties
Rank  Player Team GP MinPen
1  Ian McKinnon CV 39 24
2  Trevor Kuntar ROC 45 24
3 * Oasiz Wiesblatt MIL 43 23
4  Several Players Tied   22

Major Penalties
Rank  Player Team GP MajPen
1  Kyle Marino MIL 42 11
2  Andrew Perrott RFD 30 10
3  Several Players Tied   8

Power Play Goals
Rank  Player Team GP PPG
1  Dylan Duke SYR 47 14
2  Arthur Kaliyev BEL 48 14
3 * Quinn Hutson BAK 43 11
4  Alex Belzile LAV 46 11
5  Daniel Carr MIL 42 10

Short Handed Goals
Rank  Player Team GP SHG
1  Grant Cruikshank HER 41 4
2  Several Players Tied   3

Shots
Rank  Player Team GP Shots
1  Arthur Kaliyev BEL 48 183
2  Sasha Pastujov SD 46 167
3  Tye Felhaber COL 44 135
4  Justin Robidas CHI 41 134
5  Xavier Bourgault BEL 48 130

Shooting Percentage
Rank  Player Team GP Goals Shots PCT
1 * Gabe Perreault HFD 20 10 34 29.4
2  Danton Heinen CLE 13 6 22 27.3
3  Ben Meyers CV 11 9 34 26.5
4 * Oliver Moore RFD 9 6 23 26.1
5  Jani Nyman CV 18 12 47 25.5

Game Winning Goals
Rank  Player Team GP GWG
1  John Leonard GR 32 8
2  Justin Bailey SD 46 6
3  Several Players Tied   5

Plus/Minus
Rank  Player Team GP +/-
1  Patrick Brown PRO 45 29
2  Justin Robidas CHI 41 26
3  Billy Sweezey PRO 43 26
4  Several Players Tied   25

Shootout Goals
Rank  Player Team SOG SOA
1  Several Players Tied  3  

Shootout Percentage
Rank  Player Team SOG SOA SO%
1  Several Players Tied    100.0



Leading Goalies
Top 15 Goalies (by GAA)
Rank  Player Team GP Mins W L OTL SO EN GA GAA SOW SOL SOGA SOA SO% SA SVS SV%
1  Michael DiPietro PRO 27 1553:04 20 5 0 1 4 42 1.62 0 0 0 0 0.000 734 692 0.943
2  Sebastian Cossa GR 26 1535:01 20 4 2 4 3 51 1.99 1 0 0 2 1.000 706 655 0.928
3 * Jacob Fowler LAV 25 1492:44 18 7 0 3 3 55 2.21 1 0 0 3 1.000 651 596 0.916
4 * Sergei Murashov WBS 25 1399:28 18 6 0 2 2 52 2.23 1 0 0 3 1.000 648 596 0.920
5  Brandon Halverson SYR 26 1530:32 16 6 3 4 3 59 2.31 0 1 3 4 0.250 632 573 0.907
6  Thomas Milic MB 20 1118:45 11 6 2 1 2 44 2.36 2 0 1 7 0.857 481 437 0.909
7 * Cooper Black CLT 28 1651:57 18 8 2 1 3 68 2.47 0 0 0 0 0.000 708 640 0.904
8  Erik Portillo ONT 18 1019:40 12 3 1 1 0 42 2.47 1 0 0 3 1.000 441 399 0.905
9  Cayden Primeau CHI 21 1278:50 12 4 5 1 1 53 2.49 0 3 6 10 0.400 641 588 0.917
10 * Isak Posch COL 22 1319:01 13 5 4 2 2 55 2.50 1 2 4 11 0.636 544 489 0.899
11  Calle Clang SD 20 1189:43 11 4 4 2 1 50 2.52 1 2 5 22 0.773 506 456 0.901
12  Devon Levi ROC 33 1949:14 17 10 6 3 4 82 2.52 0 2 2 11 0.818 931 849 0.912
13  Ville Husso SD 17 986:30 8 6 3 3 3 42 2.55 0 0 0 0 0.000 433 391 0.903
14  Ryan Fanti SYR 19 1096:10 8 10 1 2 6 48 2.63 1 0 0 3 1.000 458 410 0.895

15  Several Goaltenders
Tied          2.64         

Wins
Rank  Player Team W
1  Sebastian Cossa GR 20
2  Michael DiPietro PRO 20
3 * Jacob Fowler LAV 18
4 * Sergei Murashov WBS 18
5 * Cooper Black CLT 18

Saves
Rank  Player Team SVS
1  Devon Levi ROC 849
2  Rémi Poirier TEX 804
3  Matt Tomkins BAK 781
4  Matthew Murray MIL 746
5  Ivan Fedotov CLE 709

Losses
Rank  Player Team L
1  Matthew Murray MIL 14
2  Cal Petersen IA 14
3  Rémi Poirier TEX 13
4  Nico Daws UTC 13

5  Several Goaltenders
Tied  12

Save Percentage
Rank  Player Team GA SVS SV%
1  Michael DiPietro PRO 42 692 0.943
2  Sebastian Cossa GR 51 655 0.928
3 * Sergei Murashov WBS 52 596 0.920
4  Cayden Primeau CHI 53 588 0.917
5 * Jacob Fowler LAV 55 596 0.916

Mins
Rank  Player Team Mins
1  Devon Levi ROC 1949:14
2  Ivan Fedotov CLE 1876:54
3  Rémi Poirier TEX 1828:29
4  Matthew Murray MIL 1660:09
5 * Cooper Black CLT 1651:57

Shootout Wins
Rank  Player Team SOW
1  Nikke Kokko CV 3
2 * Carson Bjarnason LV 3

3  Several Goaltenders
Tied  2

Shutouts
Rank  Player Team SO
1  Sebastian Cossa GR 4
2  Brandon Halverson SYR 4

3  Several Goaltenders
Tied  3

Shootout Percentage
Rank  Player Team Saves Att SO%

1  Several Goaltenders
Tied    1.000

* indicates rookie



Leaders (Rookies)
Top 20 Scorers
Rank  Player Team GP G A PTS
1 * Quinn Hutson BAK 43 24 20 44
2 * Ilya Protas HER 46 18 20 38
3 * Andrew Cristall HER 46 9 28 37
4 * Tyson Jugnauth CV 46 6 27 33
5 * Isaac Howard BAK 24 13 18 31
6 * Luca Pinelli CLE 42 10 21 31
7 * Nick Lardis RFD 29 16 14 30
8 * Jack Devine CLT 37 12 18 30
9 * Dans Locmelis PRO 43 15 13 28
10 * Matvei Gridin CGY 35 10 18 28
11 * Tim Washe SD 33 14 13 27
12 * Igor Chernyshov SJ 32 13 14 27
13 * Joey Larson BRI 46 15 11 26

14 * Michael Brandsegg-
Nygård GR 41 8 18 26

15 * Cole O’Hara MIL 40 11 14 25
16 * Cam Lund SJ 37 9 16 25
17 * Kenny Connors ONT 45 9 16 25
18 * Carter Yakemchuk BEL 37 7 18 25
19  Ville Koivunen WBS 21 6 19 25
20  Several Players Tied     24

Goals
Rank  Player Team GP G
1 * Quinn Hutson BAK 43 24
2 * Ilya Protas HER 46 18
3 * Nick Lardis RFD 29 16
4 * Dans Locmelis PRO 43 15
5 * Joey Larson BRI 46 15

Assists
Rank  Player Team GP A
1 * Andrew Cristall HER 46 28
2 * Tyson Jugnauth CV 46 27
3 * Luca Pinelli CLE 42 21
4 * Quinn Hutson BAK 43 20
5 * Ilya Protas HER 46 20

Penalty Minutes
Rank  Player Team GP PIM
1 * Connor Mylymok RFD 35 136
2 * Blake Smith TOR 42 97
3 * Connor Clattenburg BAK 20 88
4 * Oasiz Wiesblatt MIL 43 86
5 * Joe Arntsen ABB 46 78

Minor Penalties
Rank  Player Team GP MinPen
1 * Oasiz Wiesblatt MIL 43 23
2 * Quinn Hutson BAK 43 21
3 * Stian Solberg SD 45 20
4 * Chase Pietila WBS 46 18
5 * Taylor Makar COL 35 18

Major Penalties
Rank  Player Team GP MajPen
1 * Connor Mylymok RFD 35 8
2 * Connor Clattenburg BAK 20 8
3 * Joe Arntsen ABB 46 8
4 * Justin Nachbaur HER 26 8
5  Several Players Tied   7

Power Play Goals
Rank  Player Team GP PPG
1 * Quinn Hutson BAK 43 11
2 * Nick Lardis RFD 29 7
3 * Ilya Protas HER 46 7
4 * Quentin Musty SJ 33 6
5 * Oasiz Wiesblatt MIL 43 6

Short Handed Goals
Rank  Player Team GP SHG
1 * Brett Chorske CLT 43 2
2 * Dans Locmelis PRO 43 2
3  Several Players Tied   1

Shots
Rank  Player Team GP Shots
1 * Quinn Hutson BAK 43 127
2 * Joey Larson BRI 46 105
3 * Luca Pinelli CLE 42 101
4 * Matvei Gridin CGY 35 98
5 * Jack Williams CLE 46 97

Shooting Percentage
Rank  Player Team GP Goals Shots PCT
1 * Gabe Perreault HFD 20 10 34 29.4
2 * Oliver Moore RFD 9 6 23 26.1
3 * Riese Gaber CLT 30 8 37 21.6
4 * Isaac Howard BAK 24 13 63 20.6
5  Ville Koivunen WBS 21 6 30 20.0

Game Winning Goals
Rank  Player Team GP GWG
1 * Isaac Howard BAK 24 5

2 * Michael Brandsegg-
Nygård GR 41 5

3  Several Players Tied   4

Plus/Minus
Rank  Player Team GP +/-
1 * Finn Harding WBS 35 21
2 * Jared Wright ONT 48 21
3 * Ben Hemmerling HSK 41 17

4 * Michael Brandsegg-
Nygård GR 41 16

5 * Dans Locmelis PRO 43 16
Shootout Goals
Rank  Player Team SOG SOA
1 * Lenni Hämeenaho UTC 3 3
2 * Kenny Connors ONT 2 2
3 * Luke Haymes TOR 2 4
4 * Vilmer Alriksson ABB 2 5
5  Several Players Tied  1  

Shootout Percentage
Rank  Player Team SOG SOA SO%
1 * Lenni Hämeenaho UTC 3 3 100.0
2 * Kenny Connors ONT 2 2 100.0
3  Ville Koivunen WBS 1 1 100.0
4 * Aydar Suniev CGY 1 1 100.0
5 * Jack Williams CLE 1 1 100.0



Leaders (Defencemen)
Top 20 Scorers
Rank  Player Team GP G A PTS
1  Zac Jones ROC 36 7 35 42
2  Ryan Ufko MIL 43 10 30 40
3  Jack Ahcan COL 35 6 27 33
4 * Tyson Jugnauth CV 46 6 27 33
5  Adam Engström LAV 36 10 22 32
6  Calle Rosén SPR 48 7 23 30
7  Scott Perunovich TUC 43 3 27 30
8  Lukas Cormier HSK 32 6 23 29
9  Domenick Fensore CHI 36 8 19 27
10  Jeremy Davies HSK 44 5 22 27
11  Luca Cagnoni SJ 42 5 21 26
12  Frederic Brunet PRO 45 9 16 25
13 * Carter Yakemchuk BEL 37 7 18 25
14  Christian Kyrou LV 41 7 18 25
15  Derrick Pouliot HFD 45 1 24 25
16  Louie Belpedio HER 43 6 18 24
17  Several Players Tied     23

Goals
Rank  Player Team GP G
1  Lassi Thomson BEL 47 13
2  Dylan Coghlan HSK 34 11
3  Ryan Ufko MIL 43 10
4  Adam Engström LAV 36 10
5  Max Szuber TUC 42 10

Assists
Rank  Player Team GP A
1  Zac Jones ROC 36 35
2  Ryan Ufko MIL 43 30
3  Jack Ahcan COL 35 27
4  Scott Perunovich TUC 43 27
5 * Tyson Jugnauth CV 46 27

Penalty Minutes
Rank  Player Team GP PIM
1 * Blake Smith TOR 42 97
2  Andrew Perrott RFD 30 86
3 * Joe Arntsen ABB 46 78
4  Jett Woo ABB 20 76
5  Braden Hache SJ 44 76

Minor Penalties
Rank  Player Team GP MinPen
1  Lassi Thomson BEL 47 21
2  Jeremy Davies HSK 44 20
3 * Stian Solberg SD 45 20
4  Joe Hicketts ONT 44 20
5  Several Players Tied   19

Major Penalties
Rank  Player Team GP MajPen
1  Andrew Perrott RFD 30 10
2 * Joe Arntsen ABB 46 8
3  Andreas Englund MIL 37 8
4 * Blake Smith TOR 42 7
5  Several Players Tied   6

Power Play Goals
Rank  Player Team GP PPG
1  Ryan Ufko MIL 43 5
2  Lukas Cormier HSK 32 4
3  Dylan Coghlan HSK 34 4
4  Several Players Tied   3

Short Handed Goals
Rank  Player Team GP SHG
1  Several Players Tied   1

Shots
Rank  Player Team GP Shots
1  Zac Jones ROC 36 111
2  Lassi Thomson BEL 47 104
3  Luca Cagnoni SJ 42 103
4  Lucas Carlsson SJ 42 101
5  Corson Ceulemans CLE 44 99

Shooting Percentage
Rank  Player Team GP Goals Shots PCT
1  Juuso Välimäki CHI 16 5 27 18.5
2  Max Szuber TUC 42 10 65 15.4
3  Nikita Novikov ROC 44 6 40 15.0
4 * Kirill Kirsanov ONT 45 4 29 13.8
5 * Kaden Hammell CV 26 4 29 13.8

Game Winning Goals
Rank  Player Team GP GWG
1  Adam Engström LAV 36 5
2  Christian Wolanin PRO 30 4
3  Several Players Tied   3

Plus/Minus
Rank  Player Team GP +/-
1  Billy Sweezey PRO 43 26
2  William Lagesson GR 36 25
3  Several Players Tied   21

Shootout Goals
Rank  Player Team SOG SOA
1  Maxim Groshev SYR 1 1
2  Lleyton Moore TUC 1 1
3  Ville Heinola MB 1 2
4  Topias Vilen UTC 1 3

Shootout Percentage
Rank  Player Team SOG SOA SO%
1  Maxim Groshev SYR 1 1 100.0
2  Lleyton Moore TUC 1 1 100.0
3  Ville Heinola MB 1 2 50.0
4  Topias Vilen UTC 1 3 33.3



Specialty Team Records
Team Power Play
Rank Team GP ADV GF PP% SHGA
1 Milwaukee Admirals 44 168 43 25.6 6
2 San Jose Barracuda 44 175 41 23.4 4
3 Bakersfield Condors 48 158 37 23.4 5
4 Rochester Americans 46 172 40 23.3 2
5 Syracuse Crunch 47 173 40 23.1 5
6 Providence Bruins 45 136 31 22.8 6
7 Belleville Senators 50 172 38 22.1 4
8 Tucson Roadrunners 46 150 32 21.3 3
9 Ontario Reign 48 172 36 20.9 7
10 Laval Rocket 49 179 37 20.7 4
11 Abbotsford Canucks 49 170 35 20.6 4
12 Colorado Eagles 45 141 29 20.6 1
13 Springfield Thunderbirds 48 167 34 20.4 5
14 Henderson Silver Knights 44 163 33 20.2 1
15 Coachella Valley Firebirds 46 132 26 19.7 6
16 Grand Rapids Griffins 46 139 27 19.4 4
17 Chicago Wolves 44 150 28 18.7 3
18 Lehigh Valley Phantoms 46 158 29 18.4 6
19 Hershey Bears 46 139 25 18.0 2
20 Cleveland Monsters 46 160 28 17.5 5
21 San Diego Gulls 46 161 28 17.4 3
22 Toronto Marlies 46 140 24 17.1 3
23 Bridgeport Islanders 46 156 26 16.7 6
24 Iowa Wild 46 176 29 16.5 4
25 Charlotte Checkers 45 146 24 16.4 3
26 Hartford Wolf Pack 46 145 23 15.9 9
27 Utica Comets 44 150 23 15.3 6
28 Calgary Wranglers 48 146 22 15.1 8
29 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton Penguins 49 159 23 14.5 5
30 Texas Stars 46 132 19 14.4 3
31 Rockford IceHogs 48 181 26 14.4 12
32 Manitoba Moose 43 132 17 12.9 7

Team Penalty Kill
Rank Team GP TSH PPGA PK% SHGF
1 Grand Rapids Griffins 46 128 17 86.7 7
2 Charlotte Checkers 45 170 25 85.3 6
3 Providence Bruins 45 127 19 85.0 4
4 Ontario Reign 48 144 22 84.7 2
5 Manitoba Moose 43 150 23 84.7 7
6 San Diego Gulls 46 138 22 84.1 7
7 Milwaukee Admirals 44 158 27 82.9 4
8 Rockford IceHogs 48 186 32 82.8 8
9 Rochester Americans 46 154 27 82.5 3
10 Colorado Eagles 45 170 30 82.4 5
11 Cleveland Monsters 46 162 29 82.1 7
12 Bakersfield Condors 48 193 35 81.9 8
13 Hershey Bears 46 166 31 81.3 8
14 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton Penguins 49 171 32 81.3 5
15 Hartford Wolf Pack 46 160 30 81.3 4
16 Bridgeport Islanders 46 138 26 81.2 3
17 Springfield Thunderbirds 48 138 26 81.2 5
18 Toronto Marlies 46 162 31 80.9 3
19 Syracuse Crunch 47 144 28 80.6 7
20 Utica Comets 44 154 30 80.5 7
21 Belleville Senators 50 169 33 80.5 6
22 Laval Rocket 49 193 38 80.3 7
23 Chicago Wolves 44 156 31 80.1 6
24 Iowa Wild 46 154 31 79.9 1
25 San Jose Barracuda 44 139 28 79.9 4
26 Texas Stars 46 133 29 78.2 3
27 Coachella Valley Firebirds 46 158 35 77.8 4
28 Henderson Silver Knights 44 142 32 77.5 2
29 Calgary Wranglers 48 176 41 76.7 4
30 Tucson Roadrunners 46 153 37 75.8 2
31 Abbotsford Canucks 49 140 34 75.7 0
32 Lehigh Valley Phantoms 46 172 42 75.6 3



Player Streaks
Player Goal Streaks (Current)
Rank  GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points
1  4 Jani Nyman CV Feb 4, 2026 Feb 13, 2026 4 2 6
2  4 James Hamblin BAK Feb 6, 2026 Feb 14, 2026 4 2 6
3  3 Mitchell Chaffee SYR Feb 6, 2026 Feb 14, 2026 4 0 4
4  3 Cole Guttman ONT Feb 6, 2026 Feb 14, 2026 3 1 4
5 * 3 Luke Haymes TOR Feb 3, 2026 Feb 14, 2026 3 0 3
Player Goal Streaks (All Season)
Rank  GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points
1 * 7 Ilya Protas HER Nov 14, 2025 Nov 29, 2025 8 6 14
2  7 Arthur Kaliyev BEL Nov 8, 2025 Nov 21, 2025 8 2 10
3  6 Several Players Tied       
Player Assist Streaks (Current)
Rank  GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points
1  6 Adam Engström LAV Jan 31, 2026 Feb 14, 2026 1 7 8
2  4 Several Players Tied       
Player Assist Streaks (All Season)
Rank  GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points
1  14 Laurent Dauphin LAV Nov 19, 2025 Jan 2, 2026 2 20 22
2  9 Glenn Gawdin ONT Dec 17, 2025 Jan 7, 2026 0 12 12
3  8 Lukas Cormier HSK Jan 24, 2026 Feb 7, 2026 1 8 9
4  7 Several Players Tied       
Player Point Streaks (Current)
Rank  GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points
1  9 Ben Meyers CV Oct 19, 2025 Dec 7, 2025 9 4 13
2  9 Adam Engström LAV Jan 24, 2026 Feb 14, 2026 4 8 12
3  8 Mason Shaw MB Jan 17, 2026 Feb 14, 2026 6 3 9
4  7 Several Players Tied       
Player Point Streaks (All Season)
Rank  GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points
1  16 Laurent Dauphin LAV Nov 15, 2025 Jan 2, 2026 3 21 24
2  13 Isak Rosén ROC Oct 22, 2025 Jan 3, 2026 11 7 18
3  12 Glenn Gawdin ONT Dec 9, 2025 Jan 7, 2026 3 13 16
4  11 Rory Kerins CGY Dec 9, 2025 Jan 2, 2026 6 8 14
5  11 Raphael Lavoie HSK Oct 24, 2025 Feb 4, 2026 5 8 13



Syracuse Crunch Roster
PLAYERS

# Name Pos Shoots Ht Wt Birthdate Birthtown
7 Simon Lundmark D R 6-2 190 Oct 8, 2000 Stockholm, Sweden
8 Tommy Miller D R 6-2 202 Mar 6, 1999 West Bloomfield, MI
11 Lucas Mercuri C R 6-3 222 Mar 7, 2002 Montréal, QC
13 Brendan Furry LW L 6-1 200 Jul 8, 1998 Toledo, OH
14 Tristan Allard C L 6-2 217 Jun 23, 2002 Renfrew, ON
16 Steven Santini D R 6-3 217 Mar 7, 1995 Bronxville, NY
20 Cooper Flinton LW L 6-2 213 Aug 16, 2003 Auburn, NH
21 Mitchell Chaffee RW R 6-1 197 Jan 26, 1998 Rockford, MI
22 Jakob Pelletier LW L 5-10 172 Mar 7, 2001 Québec, QC
23 Maxim Groshev D L 6-2 196 Dec 14, 2001 Agryz, Russia
25 Dylan Duke C L 5-10 184 Mar 4, 2003 Strongsville, OH
28 Jarred Tinordi D L 6-6 230 Feb 20, 1992 Burnsville, MN
31 Brandon Halverson G L 6-5 235 Mar 29, 1996 Traverse City, MI
38 Wyatt Newpower D R 6-4 210 Dec 9, 1997 Hugo, MN
41 Spencer Kersten RW R 5-10 196 May 16, 2000 Waterloo, ON
42 Ethan Samson D R 6-3 205 Aug 23, 2003 Delta, BC
50 Michael Milne F L 5-10 187 Sep 21, 2002 Abbotsford, BC
59 Ryan Fanti G R 6-3 200 Oct 3, 1999 Thunder Bay, ON
75 Matteo Pietroniro D L 6-1 195 Oct 20, 1998 Boise, ID
79 Ethan Gauthier RW R 6-0 184 Jan 26, 2005 Phoenix, AZ
80 Nick Abruzzese LW L 5-10 178 Jun 4, 1999 Slate Hill, NY
81 Milo Roelens C L 6-7 225 Jan 16, 2003 Roeselare, Belgium
94 Conor Geekie C L 6-4 212 May 5, 2004 Strathclair, MB
95 Gabriel Szturc C L 5-11 191 Sep 24, 2003 Český Těšín, Czechia
96 Chris Harpur D L 6-3 200 Sep 13, 1996 Niagara-on-the-Lake, ON



Lehigh Valley Phantoms Roster
PLAYERS

# Name Pos Shoots Ht Wt Birthdate Birthtown
3 Helge Grans D R 6-4 201 May 10, 2002 Ljungby, Sweden
4 Ty Murchison D L 6-2 207 Feb 2, 2003 Corona, CA
9 Carson Golder RW L 6-2 203 Oct 29, 2002 Smithers, BC
12 Devin Kaplan F R 6-3 204 Jan 10, 2004 Bridgewater, NJ
13 Massimo Rizzo F L 5-11 185 Jun 13, 2001 Burnaby, BC
15 Christian Kyrou D R 5-11 182 Sep 16, 2003 Toronto, ON
17 Garrett Wilson LW L 6-3 229 Mar 16, 1991 Barrie, ON
19 Hunter McDonald D L 6-4 235 May 11, 2002 Fairport, NY
20 Cooper Marody RW R 6-0 195 Dec 20, 1996 Brighton, MI
21 Alex Bump F L 6-1 200 Nov 20, 2003 Prior Lake, MN
22 Tucker Robertson F R 5-11 195 Jun 22, 2003 Toronto, ON
23 Karsen Dorwart F L 6-1 192 Sep 17, 2002 Sherwood, OR
25 Lane Pederson C R 6-1 199 Aug 4, 1997 Saskatoon, SK
26 Phil Tomasino RW R 6-1 198 Jul 28, 2001 Mississauga, ON
35 Aleksei Kolosov G R 6-0 185 Jan 4, 2002 Minsk, Belarus
36 Sawyer Boulton F R 6-0 205 Jul 12, 2004 East Amherst, NY
37 Adam Ginning D L 6-4 205 Jan 13, 2000 Linkoping, Sweden
43 Oscar Eklind F L 6-5 226 Jul 14, 1998 Trelleborg, Sweden
46 Vincent Sévigny D L 6-3 200 Apr 14, 2001 Québec, QC
56 Jacob Gaucher F R 6-4 225 Mar 9, 2001 Longueuil, QC
59 Oliver Bonk D R 6-2 185 Jan 9, 2005 Ottawa, ON
64 Carson Bjarnason G R 6-4 205 Jun 30, 2005 Carberry, MB
72 Alexis Gendron F L 5-11 189 Dec 30, 2003 Coteau-du-Lac, QC
74 Zayde Wisdom C R 5-11 195 Jul 7, 2002 Toronto, ON
76 Roman Schmidt D R 6-5 225 Feb 27, 2003 Midland, MI
82 Maxence Guenette D R 6-2 210 Apr 28, 2001 Sainte-Foy, QC
90 Anthony Richard LW L 5-10 191 Dec 20, 1996 Trois-Rivières, QC



2025-26 Regular Season Team Statistics
Syracuse Crunch

PLAYERS
 # Name Pos GP G A PTS +/- PIM PPG PPA SH SHA GW FG IG OT UA EN SOG SOA SOGW SO% Pt/G PIMPG SA SH%

 22 Jakob Pelletier LW 41 20 29 49 19 9 6 14 2 0 2 1 2 0 2 0 0 1 0 0.0 1.00 0.22 117 17.1
 94 Conor Geekie C 41 13 31 44 14 40 5 14 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 2 1 2 0 50.0 1.00 0.98 125 10.4
 25 Dylan Duke C 47 22 16 38 -6 28 14 8 1 0 4 3 3 0 1 1 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.60 87 25.3
 80 Nick Abruzzese LW 40 8 29 37 11 6 1 14 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0.0 0.00 0.15 57 14.0
 21 Mitchell Chaffee RW 35 15 21 36 3 35 4 9 1 1 0 2 5 0 2 3 0 0 0 0.0 1.00 1.00 89 16.9
 13 Brendan Furry LW 47 9 12 21 -7 20 0 0 0 2 2 1 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.43 70 12.9

X 9 Wojciech
Stachowiak LW 38 9 8 17 -6 28 1 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 100.0 0.00 0.74 83 10.8

 23 Maxim Groshev D 39 3 14 17 10 12 0 4 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 100.0 0.00 0.31 70 4.3
* 11 Lucas Mercuri C 43 8 8 16 11 69 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 1.60 61 13.1
 75 Matteo Pietroniro D 41 6 10 16 16 56 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 1.37 56 10.7
 14 Tristan Allard C 45 5 10 15 -3 41 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.91 54 9.3
* 79 Ethan Gauthier RW 35 6 6 12 3 8 3 2 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.23 40 15.0
X 72 Declan Carlile D 16 2 9 11 1 27 1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 1.69 46 4.3
X 61 Boris Katchouk LW 21 4 6 10 -4 4 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 0.0 0.00 0.19 27 14.8

 42 Ethan Samson
(total) D 27 1 9 10 3 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.67 50 2.0

  LV D 10 0 4 4 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 0.00 0.00 20 0.0
  SYR D 17 1 5 6 3 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 0.00 0.00 30 3.3
 95 Gabriel Szturc C 43 3 6 9 -3 20 2 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.47 37 8.1
X 49 Scott Sabourin RW 24 6 2 8 2 22 2 1 0 0 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.92 32 18.8
 8 Tommy Miller D 34 3 4 7 5 19 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.56 30 10.0

 38 Wyatt Newpower
(total) D 37 1 6 7 -7 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.70 32 3.1

  IA D 23 0 3 3 -9 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 0.00 0.00 24 0.0
  SYR D 14 1 3 4 2 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 0.00 0.00 8 12.5
 7 Simon Lundmark D 33 0 7 7 2 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.42 39 0.0
 50 Michael Milne (total) F 24 2 4 6 -13 32 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 1.33 35 5.7
  IA F 15 2 3 5 -11 14 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 0.00 0.00 24 8.3
  SYR F 9 0 1 1 -2 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 0.00 2.00 11 0.0
 28 Jarred Tinordi D 21 1 5 6 6 63 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 3.00 30 3.3
 16 Steven Santini D 24 0 6 6 7 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.33 38 0.0
*X 17 Dominic James C 4 3 2 5 3 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 1.00 0.00 10 30.0
* 20 Cooper Flinton LW 27 3 0 3 0 18 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.67 23 13.0
X 62 Jack Finley C 3 1 2 3 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 1.00 0.00 2 50.0

X 45 Charle-Édouard
D’Astous D 4 1 2 3 3 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 9 11.1

X 88 Niko Huuhtanen RW 5 0 3 3 1 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 2.00 3 0.0
 81 Milo Roelens C 8 0 3 3 2 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 1.13 2 0.0
 96 Chris Harpur D 17 0 2 2 2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.35 5 0.0
X 39 Curtis Douglas C 6 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 6 0.0
X 76 Roman Schmidt D 13 0 1 1 -2 38 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 2.92 12 0.0
 31 Brandon Halverson G 26 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.08 0 0.0

X 1 Kevin Mandolese
(total) G 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0

  CLT G 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 0.00 0.00 0 0.0
  SYR G 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 0.00 0.00 0 0.0
*X 57 Dyllan Gill D 2 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 2 0.0
X 32 Jon Gillies G 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0
* 41 Spencer Kersten RW 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 1.00 1 0.0
*X 4 Romain Rodzinski D 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 4 0.0
X 46 Vincent Sévigny D 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 2 0.0
 59 Ryan Fanti G 19 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.11 0 0.0
Goalies

 # Name GP Mins GA SO GAA W L OT SA SVS SV%
 31 Brandon Halverson 26 1530:32 59 4 2.31 16 6 3 632 573 0.907
 59 Ryan Fanti 19 1096:10 48 2 2.63 8 10 1 458 410 0.895
X 32 Jon Gillies 2 120:00 4 0 2.00 2 0 0 60 56 0.933

X 1 Kevin Mandolese
(total) 2 120:00 3 0 1.50 2 0 0 45 42 0.933

  CLT 1 60:00 2 0 2.00 1 0 0 30 28 0.933
  SYR 1 60:00 1 0 1.00 1 0 0 15 14 0.933
  Empty Net  35:17 9      9   
  Totals 47 2876 121 6 2.55 27 16 4 1174 1053 0.897

* indicates rookie
X indicates inactive



2025-26 Regular Season Team Statistics
Lehigh Valley Phantoms

PLAYERS
 # Name Pos GP G A PTS +/- PIM PPG PPA SH SHA GW FG IG OT UA EN SOG SOA SOGW SO% Pt/G PIMPG SA SH%

 25 Lane Pederson C 42 16 15 31 -2 22 6 3 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 1 0 3 0 0.0 0.00 0.52 97 16.5
 90 Anthony Richard LW 40 13 14 27 -11 10 3 7 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0.0 0.00 0.25 86 15.1

 15 Christian Kyrou
(total) D 41 7 18 25 0 10 3 7 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0.0 0.00 0.24 69 10.1

  TEX D 4 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 0.00 0.00 8 0.0
  LV D 37 7 18 25 1 10 3 7 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0.000 0.00 0.00 61 11.5

 26 Phil Tomasino
(total) RW 29 7 15 22 3 27 3 3 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0 0.00 0.93 68 10.3

  WBS RW 14 5 10 15 12 25 2 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.000 1.00 1.00 32 15.6
  LV RW 15 2 5 7 -9 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 0.00 0.00 36 5.6
* 21 Alex Bump F 29 7 13 20 0 14 0 5 0 0 3 2 0 1 0 0 0 4 0 0.0 0.00 0.48 94 7.4
 22 Tucker Robertson F 37 9 10 19 5 29 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 2 0 3 3 2 100.0 0.00 0.78 52 17.3
 72 Alexis Gendron F 41 8 11 19 -12 40 3 4 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0.0 0.00 0.98 102 7.8
 56 Jacob Gaucher F 43 10 8 18 -9 30 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.70 55 18.2
* 23 Karsen Dorwart F 45 8 9 17 -5 14 4 1 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.31 67 11.9
 20 Cooper Marody RW 33 4 13 17 -5 8 1 6 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 2 3 1 66.7 0.00 0.24 45 8.9
*X 52 Denver Barkey F 26 7 9 16 -2 20 2 3 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0.0 0.00 0.77 46 15.2
 74 Zayde Wisdom C 44 8 7 15 5 17 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.39 72 11.1
X 91 Carl Grundström F 19 6 9 15 5 6 3 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 50.0 0.00 0.32 54 11.1
 17 Garrett Wilson LW 44 4 10 14 1 90 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 2.05 52 7.7
* 12 Devin Kaplan F 44 4 8 12 -9 41 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.93 34 11.8
 82 Maxence Guenette D 22 2 9 11 -5 8 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.36 34 5.9
 3 Helge Grans D 39 3 6 9 -10 18 1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.46 57 5.3
 43 Oscar Eklind F 26 2 5 7 9 12 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.46 26 7.7
* 59 Oliver Bonk D 21 2 4 6 -4 10 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.48 26 7.7
* 4 Ty Murchison D 29 2 4 6 12 46 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 1.59 27 7.4
X 6 Emil Andrae D 7 0 5 5 3 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0 0.00 0.86 8 0.0
 19 Hunter McDonald D 39 0 5 5 9 63 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 1.62 40 0.0
 37 Adam Ginning D 27 1 3 4 -8 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.52 37 2.7
X 5 Ethan Samson D 10 0 4 4 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.40 20 0.0
X 24 Carter Berger D 12 0 3 3 5 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.33 6 0.0
X 5 Egor Zamula D 3 0 2 2 -3 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 3 0.0
X 48 Dennis Gilbert D 6 0 1 1 1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 1.00 5 0.0
* 64 Carson Bjarnason G 22 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.09 0 0.0

 76 Roman Schmidt
(total) D 27 0 1 1 -8 56 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 2.07 19 0.0

  SYR D 13 0 1 1 -2 38 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 0.00 2.00 12 0.0
  LV D 14 0 0 0 -6 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 0.00 1.00 7 0.0

X 48 Hunter Johannes
(total) LW 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 1 0.0

  LV LW 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 0.00 0.00 1 0.0
*X 7 Ben Meehan D 2 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 2 0.0
X 1 Yaniv Perets G 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0
X 27 Samu Tuomaala F 3 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 1.33 3 0.0
 9 Carson Golder RW 5 0 0 0 -2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.40 9 0.0
X 57 Artem Guryev D 6 0 0 0 -1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.67 5 0.0
 36 Sawyer Boulton F 10 0 0 0 -1 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 2.00 0 0.0

 46 Vincent Sévigny
(total) D 11 0 0 0 5 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.36 9 0.0

  LV D 6 0 0 0 5 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 0.00 0.00 7 0.0
  SYR D 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 0.00 0.00 2 0.0
 35 Aleksei Kolosov G 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0
Goalies

 # Name GP Mins GA SO GAA W L OT SA SVS SV%

* 64 Carson
Bjarnason 22 1285:44 66 0 3.08 11 7 3 594 528 0.889

 35 Aleksei Kolosov 22 1306:50 60 2 2.75 9 12 1 602 542 0.900
X 1 Yaniv Perets 3 168:00 9 0 3.21 1 2 0 71 62 0.873
  Empty Net  40:09 10      10   
  Totals 46 2840 145 2 3.11 21 21 4 1277 1132 0.886

* indicates rookie
X indicates inactive



Syracuse Crunch 2025-26 Regular Season Game Schedule



Date Opponent Result Record Score GWG Goaltender Opposing Goaltender Attend
Oct. 11 at Hershey W 1-0-0-0 5-2 Charle-Édouard D’Astous Brandon Halverson (2 GA, 14 SVS) Clay Stevenson (4 GA, 34 SVS)  
Oct. 12 at Hershey W 2-0-0-0 3-2 OT Dominic James Ryan Fanti (2 GA, 26 SVS) Garin Bjorklund (3 GA, 23 SVS)  
Oct. 18 Rochester W 3-0-0-0 3-0 Matteo Pietroniro Brandon Halverson (0 GA, 31 SVS) Alexandar Georgiev (3 GA, 31 SVS)  
Oct. 19 at Belleville W 4-0-0-0 5-3 Dylan Duke Ryan Fanti (3 GA, 21 SVS) Leevi Meriläinen (5 GA, 35 SVS)  
Oct. 22 at Rochester L 4-1-0-0 2-4  Brandon Halverson (4 GA, 24 SVS) Ukko-Pekka Luukkonen (2 GA, 21 SVS)  
Oct. 24 Utica W 5-1-0-0 3-0 Lucas Mercuri Brandon Halverson (0 GA, 19 SVS) Jakub Málek (2 GA, 31 SVS)  
Oct. 29 at Toronto W 6-1-0-0 5-4 Boris Katchouk Brandon Halverson (4 GA, 20 SVS) Dennis Hildeby (4 GA, 18 SVS)  
Oct. 31 Utica W 7-1-0-0 4-0 Scott Sabourin Ryan Fanti (0 GA, 33 SVS) Nico Daws (4 GA, 27 SVS)  
Nov. 01 Belleville L 7-2-0-0 4-7  Brandon Halverson (5 GA, 23 SVS) Leevi Meriläinen (4 GA, 38 SVS)  
Nov. 05 at Rochester W 8-2-0-0 5-3 Scott Sabourin Ryan Fanti (3 GA, 33 SVS) Devon Levi (5 GA, 24 SVS)  
Nov. 07 at Charlotte L 8-3-0-0 1-4  Ryan Fanti (2 GA, 18 SVS) Cooper Black (1 GA, 17 SVS)  
Nov. 08 at Charlotte L 8-4-0-0 2-3  Brandon Halverson (3 GA, 25 SVS) Kevin Mandolese (2 GA, 28 SVS)  
Nov. 11 at Utica W 9-4-0-0 6-2 Dylan Duke Brandon Halverson (2 GA, 25 SVS) Nico Daws (6 GA, 13 SVS)  
Nov. 14 Hershey L 9-5-0-0 1-2  Brandon Halverson (2 GA, 19 SVS) Clay Stevenson (1 GA, 22 SVS)  
Nov. 15 Belleville L 9-6-0-0 1-4  Ryan Fanti (3 GA, 10 SVS) Jackson Parsons (1 GA, 34 SVS)  
Nov. 19 at Laval W 10-6-0-0 3-2 Tommy Miller Brandon Halverson (2 GA, 25 SVS) Jacob Fowler (3 GA, 24 SVS)  
Nov. 22 Bridgeport W 11-6-0-0 5-3 Nick Abruzzese Brandon Halverson (3 GA, 18 SVS) Parker Gahagen (4 GA, 19 SVS)  
Nov. 26 at Utica W 12-6-0-0 5-3 Wojciech Stachowiak Brandon Halverson (3 GA, 19 SVS) Nico Daws (5 GA, 19 SVS)  
Nov. 28 at Rochester L 12-7-0-0 3-4  Ryan Fanti (4 GA, 24 SVS) Devon Levi (3 GA, 26 SVS)  
Nov. 29 Utica W 13-7-0-0 5-3 Jakob Pelletier Brandon Halverson (3 GA, 37 SVS) Nico Daws (5 GA, 16 SVS)  
Dec. 04 at Cleveland L 13-8-0-0 1-4  Ryan Fanti (3 GA, 17 SVS) Zach Sawchenko (1 GA, 23 SVS)  
Dec. 06 at Cleveland OTL 13-8-1-0 2-3 OT  Ryan Fanti (3 GA, 28 SVS) Zach Sawchenko (2 GA, 27 SVS)  
Dec. 10 at Utica L 13-9-1-0 2-3  Ryan Fanti (3 GA, 24 SVS) Nico Daws (2 GA, 22 SVS)  
Dec. 12 Lehigh Valley W 14-9-1-0 3-1 Jakob Pelletier Kevin Mandolese (1 GA, 14 SVS) Aleksei Kolosov (2 GA, 25 SVS)  
Dec. 13 Hartford W 15-9-1-0 7-2 Brendan Furry Ryan Fanti (2 GA, 21 SVS) Spencer Martin (7 GA, 25 SVS)  
Dec. 17 at Bridgeport W 16-9-1-0 5-0 Scott Sabourin Ryan Fanti (0 GA, 18 SVS) Henrik Tikkanen (5 GA, 24 SVS)  
Dec. 19 at Hartford W 17-9-1-0 5-3 Scott Sabourin Brandon Halverson (3 GA, 14 SVS) Dylan Garand (4 GA, 25 SVS)  
Dec. 20 at Providence L 17-10-1-0 1-3  Ryan Fanti (2 GA, 26 SVS) Simon Zajicek (1 GA, 23 SVS)  
Dec. 27 at Laval SOL 17-10-1-1 3-4 SO  Brandon Halverson (3 GA, 21 SVS) Kaapo Kähkönen (3 GA, 33 SVS)  
Dec. 28 at Laval L 17-11-1-1 2-4  Ryan Fanti (4 GA, 15 SVS) Kaapo Kähkönen (2 GA, 31 SVS)  
Jan. 01 at Toronto OTL 17-11-2-1 1-2 OT  Brandon Halverson (2 GA, 15 SVS) Artur Akhtyamov (1 GA, 34 SVS)  
Jan. 03 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton W 18-11-2-1 6-0 Tristan Allard Brandon Halverson (0 GA, 17 SVS) Sergei Murashov (5 GA, 6 SVS)  
Jan. 07 Rochester L 18-12-2-1 2-3  Brandon Halverson (3 GA, 27 SVS) Devon Levi (2 GA, 30 SVS)  
Jan. 09 at Utica L 18-13-2-1 0-3  Ryan Fanti (2 GA, 12 SVS) Jakub Málek (0 GA, 15 SVS)  
Jan. 10 Laval W 19-13-2-1 3-2 Dylan Duke Brandon Halverson (2 GA, 15 SVS) Kaapo Kähkönen (3 GA, 25 SVS)  
Jan. 14 at Rochester L 19-14-2-1 0-3  Brandon Halverson (2 GA, 17 SVS) Devon Levi (0 GA, 20 SVS)  
Jan. 16 Utica W 20-14-2-1 5-2 Brendan Furry Ryan Fanti (2 GA, 35 SVS) Nico Daws (4 GA, 31 SVS)  
Jan. 17 at Lehigh Valley W 21-14-2-1 4-1 Tristan Allard Jon Gillies (1 GA, 27 SVS) Yaniv Perets (3 GA, 17 SVS)  
Jan. 19 Rochester W 22-14-2-1 3-2 SO  Ryan Fanti (2 GA, 30 SVS) Devon Levi (2 GA, 28 SVS)  
Jan. 24 Utica W 23-14-2-1 6-3 Dylan Duke Brandon Halverson (3 GA, 34 SVS) Nico Daws (4 GA, 30 SVS)  
Jan. 25 at Utica L 23-15-2-1 1-5  Ryan Fanti (4 GA, 5 SVS) Jakub Málek (1 GA, 26 SVS)  
Jan. 30 Laval OTL 23-15-3-1 1-2 OT  Brandon Halverson (2 GA, 33 SVS) Jacob Fowler (1 GA, 20 SVS)  
Jan. 31 at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton L 23-16-3-1 1-4  Ryan Fanti (4 GA, 14 SVS) Sergei Murashov (1 GA, 26 SVS)  
Feb. 04 Springfield W 24-16-3-1 4-3 Maxim Groshev Brandon Halverson (3 GA, 27 SVS) Vadim Zherenko (4 GA, 16 SVS)  
Feb. 06 Belleville W 25-16-3-1 5-3 Ethan Gauthier Jon Gillies (3 GA, 29 SVS) Leevi Meriläinen (4 GA, 22 SVS)  
Feb. 07 at Belleville W 26-16-3-1 5-2 Gabriel Szturc Brandon Halverson (2 GA, 21 SVS) Hunter Shepard (4 GA, 18 SVS)  
Feb. 14 at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton W 27-16-3-1 5-0 Cooper Flinton Brandon Halverson (0 GA, 16 SVS) Sergei Murashov (5 GA, 24 SVS)  
Feb. 15 at Lehigh Valley 3:05 pm EST       
Feb. 18 at Belleville 6:00 pm EST       
Feb. 20 Charlotte 7:00 pm EST       
Feb. 21 Charlotte 5:00 pm EST       
Feb. 28 Laval 7:00 pm EST       
Mar. 01 Rochester 4:00 pm EST       
Mar. 04 at Laval 7:00 pm EST       
Mar. 06 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 7:00 pm EST       
Mar. 08 at Utica 3:00 pm EST       
Mar. 11 Toronto 7:00 pm EST       
Mar. 13 Lehigh Valley 7:00 pm EST       
Mar. 14 Laval 5:00 pm EST       
Mar. 20 at Rochester 7:05 pm EST       
Mar. 21 Cleveland 7:00 pm EST       
Mar. 22 Cleveland 4:00 pm EST       
Mar. 27 Hershey 7:00 pm EST       
Mar. 28 Rochester 7:00 pm EST       
Mar. 29 at Rochester 3:05 pm EST       

Apr. 03 Providence 7:00 pm EST       
Apr. 04 at Springfield 6:05 pm EST       
Apr. 08 Rochester 7:00 pm EST       
Apr. 11 Utica 7:00 pm EST       
Apr. 12 Toronto 4:00 pm EST       
Apr. 17 at Belleville 7:00 pm EST       
Apr. 18 Belleville 7:00 pm EST       
* Overtime Game
** Shootout Game



Lehigh Valley Phantoms 2025-26 Regular Season Game Schedule



Date Opponent Result Record Score GWG Goaltender Opposing Goaltender Attend
Oct. 11 Belleville W 1-0-0-0 5-2 Karsen Dorwart Aleksei Kolosov (2 GA, 27 SVS) Mads Søgaard (4 GA, 15 SVS)  
Oct. 12 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton L 1-1-0-0 1-4  Carson Bjarnason (3 GA, 26 SVS) Filip Larsson (1 GA, 26 SVS)  
Oct. 17 at Cleveland W 2-1-0-0 3-0 Alex Bump Aleksei Kolosov (0 GA, 35 SVS) Ivan Fedotov (3 GA, 24 SVS)  
Oct. 18 at Cleveland W 3-1-0-0 3-2 SO  Carson Bjarnason (2 GA, 33 SVS) Ivan Fedotov (2 GA, 25 SVS)  
Oct. 22 at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton L 3-2-0-0 1-4  Aleksei Kolosov (4 GA, 28 SVS) Sergei Murashov (1 GA, 26 SVS)  
Oct. 24 Hershey W 4-2-0-0 5-4 Zayde Wisdom Aleksei Kolosov (4 GA, 25 SVS) Clay Stevenson (5 GA, 15 SVS)  
Oct. 25 at Hershey SOL 4-2-0-1 3-4 SO  Carson Bjarnason (3 GA, 22 SVS) Garin Bjorklund (3 GA, 23 SVS)  
Oct. 29 at Laval L 4-3-0-1 0-3  Aleksei Kolosov (3 GA, 30 SVS) Jacob Fowler (0 GA, 17 SVS)  
Oct. 31 at Hartford W 5-3-0-1 4-3 OT Lane Pederson Carson Bjarnason (3 GA, 30 SVS) Talyn Boyko (4 GA, 28 SVS)  
Nov. 01 at Hartford W 6-3-0-1 4-3 OT Cooper Marody Yaniv Perets (3 GA, 26 SVS) Dylan Garand (4 GA, 17 SVS)  
Nov. 05 at Bridgeport W 7-3-0-1 6-2 Anthony Richard Carson Bjarnason (2 GA, 35 SVS) Marcus Högberg (5 GA, 18 SVS)  
Nov. 08 Toronto W 8-3-0-1 3-2 Alexis Gendron Aleksei Kolosov (2 GA, 22 SVS) Joseph Woll (3 GA, 21 SVS)  
Nov. 14 Springfield W 9-3-0-1 7-3 Alex Bump Aleksei Kolosov (3 GA, 17 SVS) Vadim Zherenko (7 GA, 22 SVS)  
Nov. 15 Hershey L 9-4-0-1 3-4  Carson Bjarnason (4 GA, 16 SVS) Garin Bjorklund (3 GA, 38 SVS)  
Nov. 16 at Hershey OTL 9-4-1-1 1-2 OT  Aleksei Kolosov (2 GA, 35 SVS) Clay Stevenson (1 GA, 36 SVS)  
Nov. 19 Rochester W 10-4-1-1 4-2 Denver Barkey Aleksei Kolosov (2 GA, 23 SVS) Devon Levi (3 GA, 18 SVS)  
Nov. 21 at Providence L 10-5-1-1 2-3  Aleksei Kolosov (3 GA, 20 SVS) Simon Zajicek (2 GA, 30 SVS)  
Nov. 22 at Hartford W 11-5-1-1 3-2 Denver Barkey Carson Bjarnason (2 GA, 17 SVS) Dylan Garand (3 GA, 24 SVS)  
Nov. 28 at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton L 11-6-1-1 1-4  Aleksei Kolosov (3 GA, 21 SVS) Sergei Murashov (1 GA, 31 SVS)  
Nov. 29 Laval SOL 11-6-1-2 4-5 SO  Carson Bjarnason (4 GA, 28 SVS) Jacob Fowler (4 GA, 34 SVS)  
Dec. 05 at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton L 11-7-1-2 2-6  Aleksei Kolosov (6 GA, 21 SVS) Sergei Murashov (2 GA, 34 SVS)  
Dec. 06 Utica W 12-7-1-2 3-2 OT Alex Bump Carson Bjarnason (2 GA, 33 SVS) Nico Daws (3 GA, 30 SVS)  
Dec. 07 at Hershey L 12-8-1-2 2-3  Aleksei Kolosov (3 GA, 23 SVS) Mitch Gibson (2 GA, 25 SVS)  
Dec. 12 at Syracuse L 12-9-1-2 1-3  Aleksei Kolosov (2 GA, 25 SVS) Kevin Mandolese (1 GA, 14 SVS)  
Dec. 13 at Rochester W 13-9-1-2 2-1 SO  Carson Bjarnason (1 GA, 25 SVS) Devon Levi (1 GA, 38 SVS)  
Dec. 17 Springfield L 13-10-1-2 1-3  Aleksei Kolosov (2 GA, 15 SVS) Vadim Zherenko (1 GA, 23 SVS)  
Dec. 19 Bridgeport L 13-11-1-2 1-5  Carson Bjarnason (5 GA, 16 SVS) Marcus Högberg (1 GA, 20 SVS)  
Dec. 20 Hartford W 14-11-1-2 2-1 SO  Carson Bjarnason (1 GA, 34 SVS) Spencer Martin (1 GA, 32 SVS)  
Dec. 28 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton W 15-11-1-2 4-3 SO  Aleksei Kolosov (3 GA, 26 SVS) Joel Blomqvist (3 GA, 35 SVS)  
Dec. 29 Charlotte OTL 15-11-2-2 2-3 OT  Carson Bjarnason (3 GA, 32 SVS) Louis Domingue (2 GA, 11 SVS)  
Dec. 31 Hershey W 16-11-2-2 3-0 Lane Pederson Aleksei Kolosov (0 GA, 31 SVS) Clay Stevenson (2 GA, 29 SVS)  
Jan. 03 at Belleville W 17-11-2-2 3-1 Helge Grans Carson Bjarnason (1 GA, 24 SVS) Mads Søgaard (3 GA, 24 SVS)  
Jan. 04 at Toronto W 18-11-2-2 6-1 Oliver Bonk Aleksei Kolosov (1 GA, 29 SVS) Vyacheslav Peksa (6 GA, 17 SVS)  
Jan. 10 at Springfield W 19-11-2-2 3-2 Anthony Richard Carson Bjarnason (2 GA, 14 SVS) Georgi Romanov (3 GA, 20 SVS)  
Jan. 11 at Providence L 19-12-2-2 2-4  Aleksei Kolosov (3 GA, 19 SVS) Michael DiPietro (2 GA, 28 SVS)  
Jan. 16 Bridgeport L 19-13-2-2 1-3  Carson Bjarnason (3 GA, 35 SVS) Marcus Högberg (1 GA, 33 SVS)  
Jan. 17 Syracuse L 19-14-2-2 1-4  Yaniv Perets (3 GA, 17 SVS) Jon Gillies (1 GA, 27 SVS)  
Jan. 19 at Bridgeport L 19-15-2-2 2-6  Carson Bjarnason (6 GA, 14 SVS) Marcus Högberg (2 GA, 25 SVS)  
Jan. 23 Charlotte L 19-16-2-2 5-8  Yaniv Perets (3 GA, 19 SVS) Louis Domingue (5 GA, 20 SVS)  
Jan. 24 Hershey W 20-16-2-2 4-3 OT Tucker Robertson Carson Bjarnason (3 GA, 25 SVS) Garin Bjorklund (4 GA, 18 SVS)  
Jan. 30 at Springfield L 20-17-2-2 1-2  Aleksei Kolosov (2 GA, 22 SVS) Vadim Zherenko (1 GA, 21 SVS)  
Jan. 31 Bridgeport W 21-17-2-2 5-3 Zayde Wisdom Carson Bjarnason (3 GA, 28 SVS) Marcus Högberg (4 GA, 9 SVS)  
Feb. 01 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton L 21-18-2-2 2-6  Aleksei Kolosov (6 GA, 21 SVS) Joel Blomqvist (2 GA, 23 SVS)  
Feb. 06 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton L 21-19-2-2 5-6  Carson Bjarnason (6 GA, 17 SVS) Joel Blomqvist (5 GA, 36 SVS)  
Feb. 07 at Bridgeport L 21-20-2-2 1-5  Aleksei Kolosov (4 GA, 27 SVS) Marcus Högberg (1 GA, 19 SVS)  
Feb. 14 Cleveland L 21-21-2-2 2-5  Carson Bjarnason (4 GA, 23 SVS) Ivan Fedotov (2 GA, 33 SVS)  
Feb. 15 Syracuse 3:05 pm EST       
Feb. 20 at Hershey 7:00 pm EST       
Feb. 21 at Hershey 7:00 pm EST       
Feb. 25 Providence 7:05 pm EST       
Feb. 28 Hartford 7:05 pm EST       
Mar. 01 Hartford 3:05 pm EST       
Mar. 03 at Utica 7:00 pm EST       
Mar. 06 Charlotte 7:05 pm EST       
Mar. 07 Charlotte 7:05 pm EST       
Mar. 08 at Bridgeport 3:00 pm EST       
Mar. 13 at Syracuse 7:00 pm EST       
Mar. 14 at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 6:05 pm EST       
Mar. 15 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 3:05 pm EST       
Mar. 18 Providence 7:05 pm EST       
Mar. 21 at Charlotte 4:00 pm EST       
Mar. 22 at Charlotte 1:00 pm EST       
Mar. 27 Springfield 7:05 pm EST       
Mar. 28 Hershey 7:05 pm EST       
Mar. 29 at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 3:05 pm EST       
Apr. 03 at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 7:05 pm EST       
Apr. 04 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 7:05 pm EST       
Apr. 11 Bridgeport 7:05 pm EST       
Apr. 12 Cleveland 3:05 pm EST       
Apr. 15 at Springfield 7:05 pm EST       
Apr. 18 at Charlotte 4:00 pm EST       
Apr. 19 at Charlotte 1:00 pm EST       
* Overtime Game
** Shootout Game



Syracuse Crunch vs Lehigh Valley Phantoms Head to Head
Summary
  
Description Result
Head to Head Record 2025-26 Regular Season Lehigh Valley 0-2-0-0 Syracuse 2-0-0-0
Head to Head Record 2024-25 Regular Season Lehigh Valley 2-2-0-0 Syracuse 2-1-1-0
Last 5 Years record between teams Lehigh Valley 3-8-1-0 Syracuse 9-2-1-0
Lehigh Valley vs. Syracuse Last 5 Years record at Lehigh
Valley Lehigh Valley 1-4-1-0 Syracuse 5-1-0-0

Lehigh Valley vs. Syracuse Last 5 Years record at
Syracuse Lehigh Valley 2-4-0-0 Syracuse 4-1-1-0

Previous Meetings This Season
Syracuse 4 @ Lehigh Valley 1 (Jan 17 2026)
Final
Lehigh Valley 1 @ Syracuse 3 (Dec 12
2025) Final

Match Up
   
 Syracuse Lehigh Valley
Team Record 27-16-3-1 -- 58 points 21-21-2-2 -- 46 points
Division Ranking 2nd North 5th Atlantic
Conference Ranking 4th Eastern 11th Eastern
League Ranking 8th 23rd
Past 10 Games 7-2-1-0 2-8-0-0
Streak 4-0-0-0 0-4-0-0

Last Game 5-0 W @ Wilkes-Barre/Scranton (Feb 14 2026)
Final 5-2 L vs Cleveland (Feb 14 2026) Final

Home Record 14-4-1-0 11-10-1-1
Away Record 13-12-2-1 10-11-1-1
GF 154 129 
GA 122 147 
PP (Overall) (40/173) 23.1% (29/158) 18.4%
PP (Home) (17/69) 24.6% (16/79) 20.3%
PP (Away) (23/104) 22.1% (13/79) 16.5%
PK (Overall) (28/144) 80.6% (42/172) 75.6%
PK (Home) (14/59) 76.3% (18/78) 76.9%
PK (Away) (14/85) 83.5% (24/94) 74.5%
PP vs. Opp. (2/10) 20% (2/11) 18.2%
PK vs. Opp. (2/11) 81.8% (2/10) 80%
Leading Rookie Mercuri (8-8-16) Bump (7-13-20)
Most PIM Mercuri - 69 Wilson - 90
Team PIM/GM 14.1/Game 13.1/Game
Leading Scorers Pelletier (20-29-49) Pederson (16-15-31)
 Geekie (13-31-44) Richard (13-14-27)
 Duke (22-16-38) Kyrou (7-18-25)
 Abruzzese (8-29-37) Tomasino (7-15-22)
 Chaffee (15-21-36) Bump (7-13-20)

Last 5 Games
5-0 W @ Wilkes-Barre/Scranton (Feb 14 2026)
Final 5-2 L vs Cleveland (Feb 14 2026) Final

 5-2 W @ Belleville (Feb 7 2026) Final 5-1 L @ Bridgeport (Feb 7 2026) Final
 5-3 W vs Belleville (Feb 6 2026) Final 6-5 L vs Wilkes-Barre/Scranton (Feb 6 2026) Final
 4-3 W vs Springfield (Feb 4 2026) Final 6-2 L vs Wilkes-Barre/Scranton (Feb 1 2026) Final
 4-1 L @ Wilkes-Barre/Scranton (Jan 31 2026) Final 5-3 W vs Bridgeport (Jan 31 2026) Final
Leading After 1st 12-1-1-1 10-1-0-0
Leading After 2nd 20-2-1-1 15-0-1-1
Tied After 1st 12-6-2-0 6-5-1-0
Tied After 2nd 5-1-1-0 3-1-0-0
Trailing After 1st 3-9-0-0 5-15-1-2
Trailing After 2nd 2-13-1-0 3-20-1-1
Out Shooting Opponents 13-9-1-1 8-11-0-1
Out Shot by Opponents 12-4-2-0 13-9-1-0
1 Goal Games 6-5-3-1 12-5-2-2
2 Goal Games 8-3-0-0 3-4-0-0
3 Goal Games 7-7-0-0 3-7-0-0



Syracuse Crunch vs Lehigh Valley Phantoms Head to Head
Lehigh Valley Phantoms
# Name GP G A PTS PIM +/-
56 Jacob Gaucher 2 1 0 1 0 0
90 Anthony Richard 2 1 0 1 0 -3
21 Alex Bump 1 0 1 1 0 -1
15 Christian Kyrou 2 0 1 1 2 -4
25 Lane Pederson 2 0 1 1 2 -3
26 Phil Tomasino 1 0 1 1 0 -2
52 X Denver Barkey 1 0 0 0 0 -1
59 Oliver Bonk 2 0 0 0 2 0
36 Sawyer Boulton 1 0 0 0 0 0
23 Karsen Dorwart 2 0 0 0 0 -1
43 Oscar Eklind 2 0 0 0 0 0
72 Alexis Gendron 2 0 0 0 14 -2
37 Adam Ginning 2 0 0 0 0 -2
3 Helge Grans 1 0 0 0 0 0
82 Maxence Guenette 2 0 0 0 0 0
12 Devin Kaplan 2 0 0 0 2 -2
35 Aleksei Kolosov 1 0 0 0 0 0
20 Cooper Marody 1 0 0 0 0 -1
19 Hunter McDonald 1 0 0 0 5 0
1 X Yaniv Perets 1 0 0 0 0 0
22 Tucker Robertson 1 0 0 0 0 -2
76 Roman Schmidt 2 0 0 0 2 -1
17 Garrett Wilson 2 0 0 0 0 -2
74 Zayde Wisdom 2 0 0 0 0 0

# Name GP W L OT Mins GA GAA SV%
35 Aleksei Kolosov 1 0 1 0 57:21 2 2.09 0.926
1 X Yaniv Perets 1 0 1 0 58:39 3 3.07 0.850

Syracuse Crunch
# Name GP G A PTS PIM +/-
80 Nick Abruzzese 2 1 2 3 2 1
94 Conor Geekie 2 1 2 3 2 2
22 Jakob Pelletier 2 1 2 3 0 3
25 Dylan Duke 2 2 0 2 2 1
14 Tristan Allard 2 1 0 1 0 1
8 Tommy Miller 1 1 0 1 0 1
13 Brendan Furry 2 0 1 1 0 1
23 Maxim Groshev 2 0 1 1 0 3
11 Lucas Mercuri 2 0 1 1 5 1
81 Milo Roelens 1 0 1 1 0 1
42 Ethan Samson 2 0 1 1 4 1
28 Jarred Tinordi 2 0 1 1 6 1
21 Mitchell Chaffee 1 0 0 0 0 1
39 X Curtis Douglas 1 0 0 0 0 1
62 X Jack Finley 1 0 0 0 0 0
20 Cooper Flinton 2 0 0 0 0 0
79 Ethan Gauthier 1 0 0 0 0 1
32 X Jon Gillies 1 0 0 0 0 0
96 Chris Harpur 1 0 0 0 0 2
7 Simon Lundmark 1 0 0 0 0 1
1 X Kevin Mandolese 1 0 0 0 0 0
75 Matteo Pietroniro 2 0 0 0 2 0
16 Steven Santini 1 0 0 0 0 1

9 X Wojciech
Stachowiak 1 0 0 0 2 0

95 Gabriel Szturc 2 0 0 0 0 0

# Name GP W L OT Mins GA GAA SV%
32 X Jon Gillies 1 1 0 0 60:00 1 1.00 0.964
1 X Kevin Mandolese 1 1 0 0 60:00 1 1.00 0.933



Syracuse Crunch vs Lehigh Valley Phantoms Head to Head
Team Game Highs and Lows

 Syracuse Crunch Lehigh Valley Phantoms
Goals Dec. 13 HFD 7 Nov. 14 SPR 7
Assists Nov. 11 at UTC 12

Jan. 24 UTC 12
Nov. 05 at BRI 11
Nov. 14 SPR 11

Points Nov. 11 at UTC 18
Jan. 24 UTC 18

Nov. 14 SPR 18

Penalty Minutes Jan. 03 WBS 69 Dec. 05 at WBS 54
Minors Jan. 25 at UTC 10 Nov. 05 at BRI 10
Majors Jan. 03 WBS 3

Jan. 09 at UTC 3
Dec. 19 BRI 2
Jan. 24 HER 2

Shots Nov. 01 BEL 42 Nov. 15 HER 41
Feb. 06 WBS 41

Power Play Goals Oct. 11 at HER 3
Nov. 11 at UTC 3

Oct. 18 at CLE 2
Nov. 05 at BRI 2
Nov. 15 HER 2
Nov. 29 LAV 2
Dec. 28 WBS 2
Jan. 23 CLT 2

Goals By Both Teams Nov. 01 BEL 11 Jan. 23 CLT 13
Goals in 1st Jan. 03 WBS 5 Oct. 24 HER 3
Goals in 2nd Nov. 11 at UTC 5 Nov. 08 TOR 3

Jan. 24 HER 3
Goals in 3rd Oct. 11 at HER 3

Jan. 16 UTC 3
Nov. 05 at BRI 4
Jan. 04 at TOR 4

Short Handed Goals Dec. 13 HFD 2 Nov. 05 at BRI 1
Jan. 04 at TOR 1
Feb. 06 WBS 1

Winning Margin Jan. 03 WBS 6 Jan. 04 at TOR 5
Most PIM Jan. 03 WBS 63 Dec. 05 at WBS 54
Most Shots Nov. 01 BEL 42 Nov. 15 HER 41

Feb. 06 WBS 41
Most Shots in 1st Oct. 18 ROC 21 Dec. 31 HER 18
Most Shots in 2nd Oct. 19 at BEL 17

Dec. 13 HFD 17

Jan. 16 UTC 17

Dec. 13 at ROC 18

Most Shots in 3rd Oct. 11 at HER 16
Nov. 15 BEL 16

Dec. 05 at WBS 18

Fewest Shots Jan. 09 at UTC 15 Dec. 29 CLT 13
Fewest Shots in 1st Jan. 09 at UTC 3 Dec. 12 at SYR 1

Dec. 29 CLT 1
Fewest Shots in 2nd Nov. 07 at CLT 3

Jan. 09 at UTC 3
Dec. 12 at SYR 3

Fewest Shots in 3rd Nov. 29 UTC 3
Dec. 04 at CLE 3

Nov. 19 ROC 4
Dec. 06 UTC 4

Most Saves Nov. 29 UTC 37 Oct. 17 at CLE 35
Nov. 05 at BRI 35
Nov. 16 at HER 35
Jan. 16 BRI 35

Most Saves in 1st Nov. 05 at ROC 19 Oct. 24 HER 15
Dec. 12 at SYR 15

Most Saves in 2nd Jan. 24 UTC 16 Dec. 29 CLT 17
Most Saves in 3rd Nov. 29 UTC 17 Dec. 06 UTC 15
Most Saves in 4th Nov. 29 UTC 37 Oct. 17 at CLE 35

Nov. 05 at BRI 35
Nov. 16 at HER 35
Jan. 16 BRI 35

Schedule
Date Game #  
Dec. 12 372 Lehigh Valley 1 at Syracuse 3 Final

Jan. 17 581 Syracuse 4 at Lehigh Valley 1 Final

Feb. 15 746 Syracuse at Lehigh Valley 3:05 pm EST

Mar. 13 909 Lehigh Valley at Syracuse 7:00 pm EST



Syracuse Crunch Player Game By Game (1/6)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 4 Rodzinski 7 Lundmark 8 Miller 9 Stachowiak 11 Mercuri 13 Furry 14 Allard     
Oct. 11 at Hershey - 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 1 -2 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0     
Oct. 12 at Hershey - 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 2 -1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1     
Oct. 18 Rochester - 0 0 1 0 - 1 0 4 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 1 0     
Oct. 19 at Belleville - 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 6 2 1 0 3 0 0 1 1 -1 1 0 3 1     
Oct. 22 at Rochester - 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0     
Oct. 24 Utica - - 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0     
Oct. 29 at Toronto - - 1 0 1 0 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0 -2 0 1 0 -2     
Oct. 31 Utica - 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 4 0 - 1 0 2 1 0 0 2 0     
Nov. 01 Belleville - 0 1 0 -1 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 -1 0 0 1 1 0 1 3 -1 -     
Nov. 05 at Rochester - 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 -1 2 1 4 1 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 -1     
Nov. 07 at Charlotte - 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -2 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 -1 -     
Nov. 08 at Charlotte - - 0 0 0 -3 0 0 0 -1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 2 0     
Nov. 11 at Utica - 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 -1 1 0 2 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 2 1 1 0 1 0     
Nov. 14 Hershey - 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 -1 0 0 1 -1     
Nov. 15 Belleville - 0 0 3 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 2 -2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 1 0     
Nov. 19 at Laval - 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 5 1 0 0 1 -1 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 1     
Nov. 22 Bridgeport - 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 3 -1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0     
Nov. 26 at Utica 0 0 2 1 0 1 4 -2 0 1 0 3 1 0 1 -1 0 0 0 1 2 0 4 0 0 2 0 1     
Nov. 28 at Rochester - - 0 2 3 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0     
Nov. 29 Utica 0 0 2 -1 - 0 0 2 3 1 1 1 1 - 0 0 0 -2 0 1 0 0     
Dec. 04 at Cleveland - 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 -2 0 1 2 -2 - 0 0 1 -1 0 0 2 -1     
Dec. 06 at Cleveland - 0 0 1 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 -1 0 0 2 1 0 0 3 -1 0 0 1 -1     
Dec. 10 at Utica - 0 0 3 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 0     
Dec. 12 Lehigh Valley - 0 0 1 1 - 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 1 0 0 2 0     
Dec. 13 Hartford - 0 0 0 3 - 0 1 3 1 1 0 1 2 1 0 2 0 0 0 2 -1     
Dec. 17 at Bridgeport - 0 1 0 1 - 0 1 4 2 1 0 3 1 0 1 0 2 0 1 3 1     
Dec. 19 at Hartford - 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 1 1 2 2 1 0 2 1 0 0 2 -1     
Dec. 20 at Providence - 0 0 2 -1 - 0 0 4 -2 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 -1 0 0 0 0     
Dec. 27 at Laval - 0 0 1 -1 0 0 1 1 1 0 5 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 4 -1 0 0 1 -1     
Dec. 28 at Laval - 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0     
Jan. 01 at Toronto - 0 0 2 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 -1 0 0 1 0     
Jan. 03 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton - 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 2 1 1 0 1 1     
Jan. 07 Rochester - - 0 0 3 -2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 -1     
Jan. 09 at Utica - - 0 0 0 -1 - 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 2 0     
Jan. 10 Laval - - 0 0 0 1 - 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 -2     
Jan. 14 at Rochester - - 0 0 3 0 - 0 0 3 -1 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0     
Jan. 16 Utica - - 0 0 0 0 - 1 0 2 1 1 2 2 3 0 1 0 3     
Jan. 17 at Lehigh Valley - - 1 0 2 1 - 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1     
Jan. 19 Rochester - - 0 0 3 0 - 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0     
Jan. 24 Utica - - 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 3 1 2 0 5 1 0 0 1 0     
Jan. 25 at Utica - - 0 0 2 -1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 1 -1 0 1 1 1     
Jan. 30 Laval - 0 1 3 1 - 0 0 1 -2 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 -1 0 0 1 -1     
Jan. 31 at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton - 0 0 1 -2 - 0 0 1 -1 0 0 2 -2 0 0 1 -1 0 0 0 -1     
Feb. 04 Springfield - 0 1 1 1 - 0 0 0 -1 0 0 2 1 0 0 2 -1 1 0 2 1     
Feb. 06 Belleville - 0 0 1 2 - - 1 0 4 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1     
Feb. 07 at Belleville - 0 0 1 0 - - 0 1 2 0 0 2 1 2 0 0 0 -2     
Feb. 14 at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton - 0 0 1 1 - - 0 1 3 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 0     



Syracuse Crunch Player Game By Game (2/6)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 16 Santini 17 James 20 Flinton 21 Chaffee 22 Pelletier 23 Groshev 25 Duke     
Oct. 11 at Hershey 0 1 1 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 - 2 1 8 -2 0 0 2 -1 0 0 4 -2     
Oct. 12 at Hershey 0 0 6 0 1 0 1 1 - - 0 1 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0     
Oct. 18 Rochester - 0 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 - 0 1 3 2 0 1 5 2 0 1 0 1     
Oct. 19 at Belleville - 1 0 5 0 0 0 0 -1 - 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 3 2     
Oct. 22 at Rochester 0 1 1 1 - - - 0 1 3 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 -2     
Oct. 24 Utica 0 0 1 2 - 0 0 1 0 - 1 0 2 1 0 0 5 1 0 2 3 1     
Oct. 29 at Toronto 0 1 1 0 - 0 0 0 0 - 1 1 1 -1 0 0 1 2 0 3 0 2     
Oct. 31 Utica 0 0 0 2 - - 0 0 2 0 0 2 2 2 0 2 3 2 0 0 1 0     
Nov. 01 Belleville 0 0 4 0 - 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 -2 1 1 5 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 3 -2     
Nov. 05 at Rochester 0 0 2 2 - - 0 1 3 1 0 0 1 -1 0 3 3 1 2 0 3 2     
Nov. 07 at Charlotte 0 0 2 -2 - - 1 0 1 -2 0 0 2 -1 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0 -1     
Nov. 08 at Charlotte 0 1 1 1 - 0 0 1 1 0 1 4 1 0 0 3 -1 0 0 2 1 0 1 3 0     
Nov. 11 at Utica 0 0 2 2 - 0 0 0 1 - 0 1 0 -1 0 0 0 1 3 1 3 1     
Nov. 14 Hershey 0 0 1 -1 - 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 - 0 0 3 -1 0 0 0 0     
Nov. 15 Belleville 0 0 1 0 - 0 0 1 0 0 1 6 -1 - 0 0 3 0 1 0 3 -1     
Nov. 19 at Laval - - - 2 0 4 -1 0 1 4 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 -1     
Nov. 22 Bridgeport - - - 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 2 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0     
Nov. 26 at Utica - - - - 0 2 3 2 - 0 0 2 0     
Nov. 28 at Rochester - - - 0 0 4 -3 2 0 7 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 -3     
Nov. 29 Utica - - 0 0 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 0 4 1 0 1 3 0 0 2 1 2     
Dec. 04 at Cleveland - - 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 -1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 -1     
Dec. 06 at Cleveland - - - 1 0 5 0 1 1 3 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 -1     
Dec. 10 at Utica 0 0 1 -2 - 0 0 0 -1 0 1 3 0 1 1 2 2 0 0 1 -2 0 0 0 0     
Dec. 12 Lehigh Valley 0 0 4 1 - 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 3 2 0 0 2 1 1 0 2 0     
Dec. 13 Hartford 0 1 4 1 - - 0 2 1 1 2 0 4 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 -1     
Dec. 17 at Bridgeport - - - 1 0 1 2 0 0 3 0 1 2 4 2 1 0 1 1     
Dec. 19 at Hartford 0 0 0 2 - - 1 0 2 -1 - 0 1 1 0 1 0 2 1     
Dec. 20 at Providence 0 0 2 -1 - 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 -1 - 0 0 0 -1 0 0 2 -1     
Dec. 27 at Laval - - - 0 1 0 -1 0 1 8 1 - 0 0 1 -1     
Dec. 28 at Laval - - 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 1 0 1 2 1 - 1 0 5 1     
Jan. 01 at Toronto - - 0 0 2 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 2 -1 - 1 0 5 0     
Jan. 03 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton - - - 0 2 5 2 1 1 4 1 - 1 1 2 0     
Jan. 07 Rochester - - - 0 1 1 -1 1 0 3 0 0 0 3 -1 1 0 2 -1     
Jan. 09 at Utica - - 0 0 0 -1 0 0 2 -1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1     
Jan. 10 Laval - - 0 0 2 0 1 2 4 1 0 1 5 -1 0 0 1 -1 1 1 2 -1     
Jan. 14 at Rochester - - 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 0 0 2 -1 0 0 2 -1 0 0 1 -1     
Jan. 16 Utica - - 0 0 3 -1 - 1 0 5 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 2 -1     
Jan. 17 at Lehigh Valley - - 0 0 2 0 - 0 2 3 1 0 1 1 2 1 0 2 1     
Jan. 19 Rochester - - 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 5 1 0 0 4 0 0 0 2 0     
Jan. 24 Utica - - - 1 2 3 2 - 0 0 4 0 1 0 1 1     
Jan. 25 at Utica - - - 0 0 5 -1 - - 1 0 3 1     
Jan. 30 Laval 0 0 0 -1 - - 1 0 2 1 0 0 1 1 - 0 0 2 -1     
Jan. 31 at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 0 0 1 -1 - - - 0 1 2 -3 - 0 1 4 -2     
Feb. 04 Springfield 0 0 1 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 2 1 1 1 2 1     
Feb. 06 Belleville 0 1 1 1 - 0 0 0 0 1 0 5 1 0 2 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 1     
Feb. 07 at Belleville 0 0 1 0 - 0 0 0 -2 2 0 4 2 1 1 2 1 0 2 1 1 0 2 1 0     
Feb. 14 at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 0 0 0 0 - 2 0 2 2 1 0 2 1 0 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0     



Syracuse Crunch Player Game By Game (3/6)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 28 Tinordi 38 Newpower 39 Douglas 41 Kersten 42 Samson 45 D’Astous 49 Sabourin     
Oct. 11 at Hershey - - - - - 1 2 5 1 0 1 3 1     
Oct. 12 at Hershey - - - - - 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1     
Oct. 18 Rochester - - - - - 0 0 1 0 -     
Oct. 19 at Belleville - - - - - 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 0     
Oct. 22 at Rochester - - - - - - 0 0 0 0     
Oct. 24 Utica - - - - - - 0 0 2 0     
Oct. 29 at Toronto - - - - - - 0 0 0 -1     
Oct. 31 Utica - - - - - - 1 0 3 2     
Nov. 01 Belleville - - - - - - 0 0 2 -1     
Nov. 05 at Rochester - - - - - - 1 1 3 -1     
Nov. 07 at Charlotte - - - - - - 0 0 0 -1     
Nov. 08 at Charlotte - - - - - - 0 0 0 1     
Nov. 11 at Utica - - - - - - -     
Nov. 14 Hershey - - - - - - -     
Nov. 15 Belleville - - - - - - -     
Nov. 19 at Laval - - - - - - -     
Nov. 22 Bridgeport - - - - - - 1 0 3 0     
Nov. 26 at Utica - - - - - - 0 0 1 0     
Nov. 28 at Rochester - - - - - - 0 0 1 0     
Nov. 29 Utica - - - - - - 0 0 1 0     
Dec. 04 at Cleveland - - - - - - 0 0 2 -1     
Dec. 06 at Cleveland - - - - - - 0 0 2 0     
Dec. 10 at Utica - - - - 0 1 1 1 - -     
Dec. 12 Lehigh Valley 0 1 0 1 - - - 0 0 3 0 - -     
Dec. 13 Hartford - - - - 0 0 0 -1 - -     
Dec. 17 at Bridgeport 0 0 0 1 - - - - - 1 0 3 1     
Dec. 19 at Hartford 0 0 2 0 - - - - - 1 0 1 3     
Dec. 20 at Providence 0 0 1 0 - - - - - 0 0 0 0     
Dec. 27 at Laval 0 0 4 0 - - - - - -     
Dec. 28 at Laval 0 0 1 -1 - - - 1 0 4 -1 - -     
Jan. 01 at Toronto 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 0 0 4 0 - -     
Jan. 03 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 1 2 1 2 0 0 0 1 - - 0 0 0 1 - -     
Jan. 07 Rochester 0 0 2 0 0 1 1 0 - - 0 0 5 -1 - -     
Jan. 09 at Utica 0 0 1 -1 0 0 0 0 - - 0 0 0 0 - -     
Jan. 10 Laval - 0 0 0 -1 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 -2 - -     
Jan. 14 at Rochester 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 1 -1 - 0 0 1 0 - -     
Jan. 16 Utica 0 1 2 3 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 1 - -     
Jan. 17 at Lehigh Valley 0 0 1 0 - 0 0 2 1 - 0 1 0 1 - -     
Jan. 19 Rochester 0 0 1 -1 - 0 0 1 0 - 0 1 0 2 - -     
Jan. 24 Utica 0 1 1 2 - 0 1 1 1 - 0 1 0 1 - 0 0 1 0     
Jan. 25 at Utica 0 0 2 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - 0 1 5 -1 - 0 0 1 -2     
Jan. 30 Laval 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 - - 0 0 1 0 - 0 0 2 0     
Jan. 31 at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 0 0 3 -1 0 0 1 0 - - - - 0 0 0 0     
Feb. 04 Springfield 0 0 2 -1 1 1 1 2 - - - - -     
Feb. 06 Belleville 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 - - - - -     
Feb. 07 at Belleville 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 - - - - -     
Feb. 14 at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton - 0 1 1 2 - - 0 0 0 2 - -     



Syracuse Crunch Player Game By Game (4/6)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 50 Milne 57 Gill 62 Finley 72 Carlile 75 Pietroniro 79 Gauthier 80 Abruzzese     
Oct. 11 at Hershey - - - 0 0 1 0 - - 0 1 0 1     
Oct. 12 at Hershey - - - 1 1 6 2 - 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 -1     
Oct. 18 Rochester - - - 0 0 4 2 2 0 2 2 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 1     
Oct. 19 at Belleville - - - 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 1 - 0 1 1 0     
Oct. 22 at Rochester - - - 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 -1 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 0     
Oct. 24 Utica - - - 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0     
Oct. 29 at Toronto - - - 0 1 4 -2 0 0 1 -1 - 0 0 3 0     
Oct. 31 Utica - - - 0 1 4 1 - 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1     
Nov. 01 Belleville - - - 0 0 5 0 - - 1 0 3 -2     
Nov. 05 at Rochester - - - 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 1 3 0     
Nov. 07 at Charlotte - - - 0 1 3 -1 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1     
Nov. 08 at Charlotte - - - 0 0 5 -1 0 0 0 -1 - 1 0 3 0     
Nov. 11 at Utica - - - 0 2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 -1     
Nov. 14 Hershey - - - 1 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0     
Nov. 15 Belleville - - - 0 1 3 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 -1     
Nov. 19 at Laval - 0 0 1 -1 - - 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 3 2 1     
Nov. 22 Bridgeport - 0 0 1 -1 - - 0 1 1 1 - 1 1 3 1     
Nov. 26 at Utica - - - - 0 2 1 2 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 2     
Nov. 28 at Rochester - - - - 0 0 3 1 - 0 1 0 2     
Nov. 29 Utica - - - - 1 0 3 3 - 0 2 0 2     
Dec. 04 at Cleveland - - - - 0 0 1 -2 - 0 0 1 0     
Dec. 06 at Cleveland - - - 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 2     
Dec. 10 at Utica - - - - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 1 0 2 2     
Dec. 12 Lehigh Valley - - 0 0 1 0 - 0 0 0 0 - 0 1 0 0     
Dec. 13 Hartford - - 1 0 1 0 - 1 1 3 4 1 1 1 3 0 2 1 1     
Dec. 17 at Bridgeport - - 0 2 0 1 - 0 0 2 2 0 1 1 1 0 0 2 0     
Dec. 19 at Hartford - - - - 0 1 5 3 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 1     
Dec. 20 at Providence - - - - 0 0 0 0 - 0 1 0 -1     
Dec. 27 at Laval - - - - 0 0 2 -1 1 0 2 1 0 1 2 1     
Dec. 28 at Laval - - - - 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 3 0     
Jan. 01 at Toronto - - - - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 -2     
Jan. 03 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 0 0 5 0 - - - 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 2     
Jan. 07 Rochester 0 0 1 -1 - - - 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 0     
Jan. 09 at Utica 0 0 0 -1 - - - 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 -1 0 0 2 -1     
Jan. 10 Laval - - - - - 1 0 2 0 0 0 2 -1     
Jan. 14 at Rochester 0 0 0 0 - - - 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 -2 0 0 2 -1     
Jan. 16 Utica - - - - 0 0 1 1 0 1 3 1 0 2 1 1     
Jan. 17 at Lehigh Valley - - - - 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 2 1     
Jan. 19 Rochester - - - - 0 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 1     
Jan. 24 Utica - - - - 1 1 2 2 1 0 2 1 0 1 1 0     
Jan. 25 at Utica 0 0 2 -2 - - - 0 0 1 -1 0 0 1 -1 -     
Jan. 30 Laval - - - - 0 0 1 -2 0 0 0 0 -     
Jan. 31 at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 0 0 1 0 - - - 0 0 2 -2 0 0 1 -1 -     
Feb. 04 Springfield - - - - 0 0 1 1 0 1 2 0 -     
Feb. 06 Belleville 0 0 1 0 - - - 0 1 0 2 2 0 5 1 -     
Feb. 07 at Belleville 0 0 0 0 - - - 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 -     
Feb. 14 at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 0 1 1 2 - - - 1 0 5 1 0 0 1 0 -     



Syracuse Crunch Player Game By Game (5/6)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 81 Roelens 88 Huuhtanen 94 Geekie 95 Szturc 96 Harpur 1 Mandolese 31 Halverson     
Oct. 11 at Hershey - - - 1 0 4 2 - - 2 14 W     
Oct. 12 at Hershey - - - 0 0 0 1 - -      
Oct. 18 Rochester - - - 0 0 3 0 - - 0 31 W     
Oct. 19 at Belleville - - - 0 1 1 0 - -      
Oct. 22 at Rochester - - 1 0 6 0 0 0 2 0 - - 4 24 L     
Oct. 24 Utica - - 0 1 4 0 - - - 0 19 W     
Oct. 29 at Toronto - - 1 0 4 -1 0 1 2 -1 - - 4 20 W     
Oct. 31 Utica - - 1 1 4 2 0 1 0 1 - -      
Nov. 01 Belleville - 0 2 1 2 0 2 5 -1 - - - 5 23 L     
Nov. 05 at Rochester - 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 -1 0 1 0 2 - -      
Nov. 07 at Charlotte - - 0 1 2 -1 0 0 0 0 - -      
Nov. 08 at Charlotte - - 0 0 4 0 - - - 3 25 L     
Nov. 11 at Utica - 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 -1 0 1 1 1 - - 2 25 W     
Nov. 14 Hershey - 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 -1 0 0 0 0 - - 2 19 L     
Nov. 15 Belleville - 0 0 0 -1 0 0 4 -1 0 0 2 0 - -      
Nov. 19 at Laval - - 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 1 0 - 2 25 W     
Nov. 22 Bridgeport - - 0 1 1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 - 3 18 W     
Nov. 26 at Utica - - 2 1 4 3 0 0 0 -1 0 1 0 0 - 3 19 W     
Nov. 28 at Rochester - - 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 -      
Nov. 29 Utica - - 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 -2 0 1 0 -1 - 3 37 W     
Dec. 04 at Cleveland - - 0 0 6 0 1 0 3 -1 0 0 1 -1  -     
Dec. 06 at Cleveland - - 0 1 2 2 0 0 1 -1 -  -     
Dec. 10 at Utica - - 0 1 4 2 0 0 0 -1 -  -     
Dec. 12 Lehigh Valley - - 1 1 2 1 0 0 2 0 - 1 14 W -     
Dec. 13 Hartford - - 0 1 6 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0  -     
Dec. 17 at Bridgeport - - 0 0 1 0 - 0 0 0 1  -     
Dec. 19 at Hartford - - 0 0 5 0 0 0 2 -1 - - 3 14 W     
Dec. 20 at Providence - - 1 0 3 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1  -     
Dec. 27 at Laval - - 1 0 3 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 - 3 21 OT     
Dec. 28 at Laval - - 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 -      
Jan. 01 at Toronto - - 0 1 4 -1 0 0 1 0 - - 2 15 OT     
Jan. 03 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton - - 1 2 2 3 0 0 1 0 - - 0 17 W     
Jan. 07 Rochester - - 0 0 1 -1 0 0 1 -1 - - 3 27 L     
Jan. 09 at Utica - - 0 0 1 -1 0 0 0 0 - -      
Jan. 10 Laval 0 0 0 0 - - 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 1 - 2 15 W     
Jan. 14 at Rochester - - - 0 0 0 0 - - 2 17 L     
Jan. 16 Utica - - 1 0 4 2 0 0 2 -1 - - -     
Jan. 17 at Lehigh Valley 0 1 0 1 - 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 - -     
Jan. 19 Rochester - - 1 0 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -      
Jan. 24 Utica - - 0 3 8 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 - 3 34 W     
Jan. 25 at Utica - - 0 0 3 -1 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0 -2 - 1 17     
Jan. 30 Laval 0 0 0 0 - 0 1 3 1 0 0 0 0 - - 2 33 OT     
Jan. 31 at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 0 0 1 0 - 1 0 6 -3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -      
Feb. 04 Springfield 0 0 0 0 - 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 - - 3 27 W     
Feb. 06 Belleville 0 1 0 1 - 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 - - -     
Feb. 07 at Belleville 0 0 1 -1 - 1 1 2 1 1 0 2 0 - - 2 21 W     
Feb. 14 at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 0 1 0 1 - 0 3 3 1 0 0 1 0 - - 0 16 W     



Syracuse Crunch Player Game By Game (6/6)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 32 Gillies 59 Fanti          
Oct. 11 at Hershey -           
Oct. 12 at Hershey - 2 26 W          
Oct. 18 Rochester -           
Oct. 19 at Belleville - 3 21 W          
Oct. 22 at Rochester -           
Oct. 24 Utica -           
Oct. 29 at Toronto -           
Oct. 31 Utica - 0 33 W          
Nov. 01 Belleville -           
Nov. 05 at Rochester - 3 33 W          
Nov. 07 at Charlotte - 2 18 L          
Nov. 08 at Charlotte -           
Nov. 11 at Utica -           
Nov. 14 Hershey -           
Nov. 15 Belleville - 3 10 L          
Nov. 19 at Laval -           
Nov. 22 Bridgeport -           
Nov. 26 at Utica -           
Nov. 28 at Rochester - 4 24 L          
Nov. 29 Utica -           
Dec. 04 at Cleveland - 3 17 L          
Dec. 06 at Cleveland - 3 28 OT          
Dec. 10 at Utica - 3 24 L          
Dec. 12 Lehigh Valley -           
Dec. 13 Hartford - 2 21 W          
Dec. 17 at Bridgeport - 0 18 W          
Dec. 19 at Hartford -           
Dec. 20 at Providence - 2 26 L          
Dec. 27 at Laval -           
Dec. 28 at Laval - 4 15 L          
Jan. 01 at Toronto -           
Jan. 03 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton -           
Jan. 07 Rochester -           
Jan. 09 at Utica - 2 12 L          
Jan. 10 Laval -           
Jan. 14 at Rochester -           
Jan. 16 Utica  2 35 W          
Jan. 17 at Lehigh Valley 1 27 W           
Jan. 19 Rochester - 2 30 W          
Jan. 24 Utica -           
Jan. 25 at Utica - 4 5 L          
Jan. 30 Laval -           
Jan. 31 at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton - 4 14 L          
Feb. 04 Springfield -           
Feb. 06 Belleville 3 29 W           
Feb. 07 at Belleville -           
Feb. 14 at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton -           



Lehigh Valley Phantoms Player Game By Game (1/5)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 3 Grans 4 Murchison 6 Andrae 7 Meehan 9 Golder 12 Kaplan 15 Kyrou     
Oct. 11 Belleville 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 - 2 0 2 2 -     
Oct. 12 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 1 0 3 -1 0 0 0 -1 - 0 0 2 -1 - 0 0 1 -1 -     
Oct. 17 at Cleveland 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 - - 0 2 1 2 -     
Oct. 18 at Cleveland 0 0 1 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 1 2 0 - - - -     
Oct. 22 at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 0 0 2 -1 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 -1 - - 0 0 0 0 -     
Oct. 24 Hershey 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 3 - - 0 0 0 0 -     
Oct. 25 at Hershey 1 0 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 - - 0 0 2 -1 -     
Oct. 29 at Laval 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - - 0 0 0 -1 -     
Oct. 31 at Hartford 0 0 0 -1 0 0 2 1 - - - 0 0 2 0 0 1 1 0     
Nov. 01 at Hartford 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 -1 - - 0 0 1 0 1 1 3 1     
Nov. 05 at Bridgeport 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 - - - 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 2     
Nov. 08 Toronto 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 - - - 1 0 3 -1 0 2 2 2     
Nov. 14 Springfield 0 0 3 0 0 0 2 4 - - - 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 5     
Nov. 15 Hershey 0 0 3 -2 0 0 1 -1 - - - 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 -1     
Nov. 16 at Hershey 0 0 6 -1 0 0 1 1 - - - 0 0 3 1 0 1 4 0     
Nov. 19 Rochester 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 2 - - - 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 2     
Nov. 21 at Providence 0 0 1 -1 0 0 1 0 - - - 0 0 0 -1 0 0 1 1     
Nov. 22 at Hartford 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 - - - 0 1 0 1 1 0 3 0     
Nov. 28 at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 -2 - - - 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -3     
Nov. 29 Laval 0 0 0 -1 0 0 1 0 - - - 0 1 1 -1 1 1 2 0     
Dec. 05 at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 0 0 1 -1 0 0 1 0 - - - 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 -2     
Dec. 06 Utica 0 0 0 0 - - - - 0 0 1 -1 0 0 3 -1     
Dec. 07 at Hershey 0 0 2 -1 - - - - 0 0 1 -1 0 0 4 1     
Dec. 12 at Syracuse - - - - - 0 0 0 -2 0 0 1 -2     
Dec. 13 at Rochester - - - - - 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1     
Dec. 17 Springfield - 0 0 0 0 - - - 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 -1     
Dec. 19 Bridgeport - 0 0 1 -1 - - - 0 0 1 -1 0 0 2 0     
Dec. 20 Hartford - 0 0 3 0 - - - 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0     
Dec. 28 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 - - 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 -2 0 0 2 -1     
Dec. 29 Charlotte - - - - 0 0 1 -1 0 0 0 0 -     
Dec. 31 Hershey 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 - - 0 0 5 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0     
Jan. 03 at Belleville 1 0 1 1 1 0 3 1 - - - 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1     
Jan. 04 at Toronto 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 - - - - 0 0 1 2     
Jan. 10 at Springfield - 0 0 0 0 - - - 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1     
Jan. 11 at Providence 0 0 3 0 - - - - 1 0 2 1 0 0 1 -1     
Jan. 16 Bridgeport 0 0 2 -1 - - - - 0 0 0 -1 0 0 1 1     
Jan. 17 Syracuse 0 0 0 0 - - - - 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 -2     
Jan. 19 at Bridgeport 0 0 1 0 - - - - 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 -2     
Jan. 23 Charlotte 0 2 3 -3 - - - - 0 0 0 -3 1 0 3 0     
Jan. 24 Hershey 0 1 3 0 - - - - 0 0 0 -1 0 1 0 0     
Jan. 30 at Springfield 0 0 2 0 - - - 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0     
Jan. 31 Bridgeport 0 0 0 1 - - - - 0 0 1 1 1 2 2 2     
Feb. 01 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 0 0 0 0 - - - - 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0     
Feb. 06 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 0 0 1 -1 - - - - 0 1 2 1 0 1 1 -1     
Feb. 07 at Bridgeport 0 0 1 -2 - - - 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 2 -1     
Feb. 14 Cleveland 0 0 2 0 - - - - 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 -3     

Player Stats (G, A, Shots, -/-)   Goalie Stats (GA, SVS, Decision)



Lehigh Valley Phantoms Player Game By Game (2/5)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 17 Wilson 19 McDonald 20 Marody 21 Bump 22 Robertson 23 Dorwart 24 Berger     
Oct. 11 Belleville 0 2 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 3 -1 - 1 0 2 -1 0 0 0 1     
Oct. 12 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 0 0 1 -1 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 3 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0     
Oct. 17 at Cleveland - 0 0 1 1 0 1 4 1 1 1 2 2 - 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 2     
Oct. 18 at Cleveland 0 0 1 -1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 - 0 0 0 -1 -     
Oct. 22 at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 0 0 1 -1 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 -1 0 0 1 0 - 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0     
Oct. 24 Hershey 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 - 0 1 3 0 1 1 2 1 1 0 1 1 -     
Oct. 25 at Hershey 1 0 3 2 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 3 -1 0 2 1 2 0 0 1 -1 0 0 1 1     
Oct. 29 at Laval 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 -2 - 0 0 4 -1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 -1     
Oct. 31 at Hartford 0 0 1 -1 0 0 1 -2 0 0 0 0 1 1 4 1 1 1 3 2 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 2     
Nov. 01 at Hartford 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 1 0 0 1 -2 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0     
Nov. 05 at Bridgeport 0 0 1 -1 0 0 0 -1 1 0 2 1 1 1 2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1     
Nov. 08 Toronto 0 0 0 -1 0 0 5 1 - 0 1 6 0 - 0 0 5 0 0 0 1 -1     
Nov. 14 Springfield 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 - 1 2 3 3 0 0 0 2 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 0     
Nov. 15 Hershey 0 0 4 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 3 -1 0 2 3 1 - 0 0 1 -2 -     
Nov. 16 at Hershey - 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 -1 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 2 0     
Nov. 19 Rochester 0 0 1 0 - 0 1 1 1 0 0 2 1 - 0 0 1 1 -     
Nov. 21 at Providence 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 -1 - 0 1 8 -1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 -     
Nov. 22 at Hartford 0 0 0 -1 0 0 1 1 0 0 3 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 -1 0 1 2 1 -     
Nov. 28 at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 -2 0 0 6 -1 - 0 0 1 1 -     
Nov. 29 Laval 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 1 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 -     
Dec. 05 at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 0 0 0 -1 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 -2 1 0 4 -2 0 0 3 -1 -     
Dec. 06 Utica 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 - 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 3 0 -     
Dec. 07 at Hershey 0 0 1 0 0 1 3 2 - 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 -2 -     
Dec. 12 at Syracuse 0 0 1 -1 0 0 0 0 - 0 1 2 -1 - 0 0 0 0 -     
Dec. 13 at Rochester 0 1 3 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 0 - -     
Dec. 17 Springfield 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 - 1 0 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 -     
Dec. 19 Bridgeport 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 -1 -     
Dec. 20 Hartford 0 0 1 0 - 0 1 0 -1 - 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 -     
Dec. 28 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 0 0 1 -1 - 0 1 3 0 - 1 0 2 1 0 1 3 1 -     
Dec. 29 Charlotte 0 0 2 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 - 1 0 4 1 0 0 0 -1 -     
Dec. 31 Hershey 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 - 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 0 -     
Jan. 03 at Belleville 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 5 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 -     
Jan. 04 at Toronto 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 3 1 0 1 2 - 0 1 1 2 1 0 1 0 -     
Jan. 10 at Springfield 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 4 1 - 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 -     
Jan. 11 at Providence 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 - 0 0 1 -1 0 0 3 -2 -     
Jan. 16 Bridgeport 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 - 0 0 2 0 0 0 3 0 -     
Jan. 17 Syracuse 0 0 1 -1 - 0 0 2 -1 - 0 0 2 -2 0 0 0 -1 -     
Jan. 19 at Bridgeport 1 0 2 1 - 0 0 1 -1 - 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 1 -     
Jan. 23 Charlotte 0 0 0 -1 - 0 1 1 -1 - 0 1 1 -2 2 0 3 -1 -     
Jan. 24 Hershey 0 2 2 2 - 0 0 0 -1 - 2 0 3 3 1 0 3 1 -     
Jan. 30 at Springfield 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -     
Jan. 31 Bridgeport 0 1 1 3 0 0 2 3 0 1 1 -1 - 0 2 1 2 0 1 1 -1 -     
Feb. 01 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 0 0 1 -1 0 0 0 -2 0 1 0 0 - 0 0 1 -1 0 1 0 1 -     
Feb. 06 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 0 0 1 -2 0 0 2 0 0 1 2 1 - 1 0 1 -1 0 2 1 1 -     
Feb. 07 at Bridgeport 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - 0 0 1 -3 0 0 0 -2 -     
Feb. 14 Cleveland 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 - 0 0 3 -2 1 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 -     

Player Stats (G, A, Shots, -/-)   Goalie Stats (GA, SVS, Decision)



Lehigh Valley Phantoms Player Game By Game (3/5)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 25 Pederson 26 Tomasino 36 Boulton 37 Ginning 43 Eklind 46 Sévigny 48 Johannes     
Oct. 11 Belleville 1 0 3 2 - - - - - -     
Oct. 12 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 0 0 7 -1 - - - - - -     
Oct. 17 at Cleveland 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 1 0 - -     
Oct. 18 at Cleveland 0 0 0 0 - - - - - -     
Oct. 22 at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 0 0 2 0 - - - - - -     
Oct. 24 Hershey 0 0 1 -1 - - - - - -     
Oct. 25 at Hershey 0 0 1 1 - - - 0 0 0 -1 - -     
Oct. 29 at Laval 0 0 0 -1 - - - - - -     
Oct. 31 at Hartford 1 0 2 1 - - - 0 0 1 2 0 0 2 1 -     
Nov. 01 at Hartford 0 1 0 -2 - - - - - -     
Nov. 05 at Bridgeport 2 0 4 3 - - - 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 -     
Nov. 08 Toronto 1 1 1 2 - 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 -     
Nov. 14 Springfield 0 3 0 3 - - - - 0 0 1 1 -     
Nov. 15 Hershey 1 0 3 1 - - - - 0 0 0 0 -     
Nov. 16 at Hershey 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 - - - -     
Nov. 19 Rochester 0 1 0 1 - - 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 1 1 -     
Nov. 21 at Providence 0 1 2 -1 - - 0 0 1 -1 - - -     
Nov. 22 at Hartford 0 0 1 1 - - 0 0 2 0 - - -     
Nov. 28 at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 0 0 1 -1 - - 0 0 1 0 - - -     
Nov. 29 Laval 1 0 3 -1 - - 0 1 1 -1 - - -     
Dec. 05 at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 0 0 2 -1 - - 0 0 2 -2 - - -     
Dec. 06 Utica 0 1 1 -1 - - 1 0 5 1 0 1 0 1 - -     
Dec. 07 at Hershey 0 1 2 1 - - 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 - -     
Dec. 12 at Syracuse 0 1 3 -2 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -     
Dec. 13 at Rochester 0 0 5 0 - - 0 0 3 1 0 1 2 1 - -     
Dec. 17 Springfield 0 0 2 -1 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 - - -     
Dec. 19 Bridgeport 0 0 2 -1 - - 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 - -     
Dec. 20 Hartford 1 0 2 -1 - - 0 0 1 -1 0 0 1 0 - -     
Dec. 28 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 1 1 3 -1 - - 0 0 1 -1 1 0 2 1 - -     
Dec. 29 Charlotte 0 0 0 -1 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 - -     
Dec. 31 Hershey 2 0 3 3 - - 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 1 - -     
Jan. 03 at Belleville 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 - - 0 1 1 2 - -     
Jan. 04 at Toronto 1 2 6 2 0 1 0 2 - 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -     
Jan. 10 at Springfield 1 1 3 2 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 - - - -     
Jan. 11 at Providence 0 0 4 -2 0 0 4 -1 - - 0 0 3 0 - -     
Jan. 16 Bridgeport 0 1 4 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 1 - -     
Jan. 17 Syracuse 0 0 3 -1 0 1 1 -2 - 0 0 1 -2 0 0 1 0 - -     
Jan. 19 at Bridgeport - 0 0 3 -1 - 0 0 6 -1 0 0 0 -1 - 0 0 1 1     
Jan. 23 Charlotte - 0 1 1 -2 - 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 1     
Jan. 24 Hershey - 0 0 2 -1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -1 0 0 0 0 - -     
Jan. 30 at Springfield - 1 0 1 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -     
Jan. 31 Bridgeport 0 0 0 -1 0 0 3 0 - 0 0 0 -1 0 0 1 0 - -     
Feb. 01 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 1 0 6 -2 0 0 2 -2 0 0 0 -1 0 0 2 -1 - - -     
Feb. 06 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 1 0 3 0 1 0 8 -1 - 0 0 1 -1 0 0 3 -1 - -     
Feb. 07 at Bridgeport 1 0 5 -1 0 1 2 -1 - - - - -     
Feb. 14 Cleveland 0 0 4 -2 0 0 3 -1 - 0 0 4 1 1 0 2 0 - -     

Player Stats (G, A, Shots, -/-)   Goalie Stats (GA, SVS, Decision)



Lehigh Valley Phantoms Player Game By Game (4/5)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 52 Barkey 56 Gaucher 57 Guryev 59 Bonk 72 Gendron 74 Wisdom 76 Schmidt     
Oct. 11 Belleville 0 1 0 -2 0 0 1 -1 - - 0 1 0 -1 0 0 1 2 -     
Oct. 12 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 1 0 - -     
Oct. 17 at Cleveland 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 - - - 0 0 2 0 -     
Oct. 18 at Cleveland 1 0 5 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 - 0 1 4 0 0 0 4 -1 -     
Oct. 22 at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 - - 1 0 5 0 0 0 1 -1 -     
Oct. 24 Hershey 0 0 3 -1 1 0 3 1 0 0 1 -1 - 0 1 2 1 2 1 3 2 -     
Oct. 25 at Hershey 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 -1 - - 0 0 0 -1 0 0 3 2 -     
Oct. 29 at Laval 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 1 0 - 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 -     
Oct. 31 at Hartford 0 0 3 0 - - - - 0 1 3 -1 -     
Nov. 01 at Hartford 0 0 0 -2 - - - 0 0 2 0 0 1 1 2 -     
Nov. 05 at Bridgeport 1 3 2 2 - - - - 0 0 2 -1 -     
Nov. 08 Toronto 0 0 3 1 0 0 2 0 - - 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 -1 -     
Nov. 14 Springfield 2 0 3 2 0 1 1 0 - - 1 0 2 0 1 0 2 1 -     
Nov. 15 Hershey 1 0 2 1 0 0 4 -1 - - 0 1 3 -1 0 0 3 0 -     
Nov. 16 at Hershey 0 0 2 -1 0 0 1 1 - - 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 -     
Nov. 19 Rochester 1 0 3 1 1 1 2 2 - - 0 1 2 1 1 0 1 1 -     
Nov. 21 at Providence 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 - - 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 -     
Nov. 22 at Hartford 1 1 2 1 0 0 2 0 - - - 0 0 1 -1 -     
Nov. 28 at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 0 0 3 -1 0 0 0 -2 - - 0 0 4 0 0 0 1 0 -     
Nov. 29 Laval 0 1 2 -1 0 1 0 0 - - 0 0 1 -1 0 0 4 0 -     
Dec. 05 at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 0 0 3 -1 0 1 1 1 - - 0 0 5 0 0 0 2 -2 -     
Dec. 06 Utica 0 0 2 -1 0 0 3 1 - 0 0 1 1 0 1 4 1 1 0 2 1 -     
Dec. 07 at Hershey 0 1 1 2 1 0 1 0 - - 0 0 5 -1 0 0 2 -1 -     
Dec. 12 at Syracuse 0 0 0 -1 1 0 1 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0     
Dec. 13 at Rochester 0 0 1 0 1 0 4 1 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0     
Dec. 17 Springfield 0 1 1 -1 0 0 0 -2 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 1 0 -     
Dec. 19 Bridgeport - 1 0 3 0 - 0 0 0 -2 0 1 2 -1 0 0 0 0 -     
Dec. 20 Hartford - 0 0 1 0 - 0 0 3 -1 0 0 6 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0     
Dec. 28 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton - 0 0 4 -2 - 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 -2 0 0 4 -1 -     
Dec. 29 Charlotte - 0 0 1 0 - 0 0 1 -1 1 1 1 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1     
Dec. 31 Hershey - 0 0 1 0 - 0 1 1 1 0 0 3 1 0 0 1 2 -     
Jan. 03 at Belleville - 1 1 1 3 - 0 0 2 1 - 0 1 0 1 -     
Jan. 04 at Toronto - 0 0 2 1 - 1 1 1 2 1 0 5 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0     
Jan. 10 at Springfield - 0 0 1 0 - 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0     
Jan. 11 at Providence - 0 0 1 0 - 0 0 0 -1 1 1 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0     
Jan. 16 Bridgeport - 0 0 1 -1 - 1 0 2 0 0 0 3 -1 - -     
Jan. 17 Syracuse - 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 3 0 0 0 5 -2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1     
Jan. 19 at Bridgeport - 1 0 1 0 - 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1     
Jan. 23 Charlotte - 0 1 0 -4 0 0 1 -2 - 1 0 3 -3 0 0 3 1 0 0 1 -1     
Jan. 24 Hershey - 0 0 1 -1 0 0 0 2 - 0 0 3 -1 1 1 2 1 0 0 2 -1     
Jan. 30 at Springfield - 0 0 2 0 - 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 -     
Jan. 31 Bridgeport - 1 1 1 1 - - 0 1 2 1 2 1 2 3 0 0 0 1     
Feb. 01 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton - 0 0 0 -1 - 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 -1 0 0 3 -1 0 0 3 -3     
Feb. 06 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton - 1 0 2 0 - 0 1 1 -1 0 0 4 0 0 0 1 -3 -     
Feb. 07 at Bridgeport - 0 0 2 -2 - 0 0 0 -3 0 0 1 -2 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 -1     
Feb. 14 Cleveland - 0 0 0 -2 - 0 0 3 -1 0 0 3 -1 0 1 3 1 -     

Player Stats (G, A, Shots, -/-)   Goalie Stats (GA, SVS, Decision)



Lehigh Valley Phantoms Player Game By Game (5/5)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 82 Guenette 90 Richard 91 Grundström 1 Perets 35 Kolosov 64 Bjarnason      
Oct. 11 Belleville - 0 2 1 2 0 0 3 2 - 2 27 W       
Oct. 12 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton - 0 0 3 -1 0 0 0 -1 -  3 26 L      
Oct. 17 at Cleveland - 1 0 3 1 0 0 5 0 - 0 35 W       
Oct. 18 at Cleveland - 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 -  2 33 W      
Oct. 22 at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton - 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 0 - 4 28 L       
Oct. 24 Hershey - - 0 0 1 -1 - 4 25 W       
Oct. 25 at Hershey - - 1 0 5 1 -  3 22 OT      
Oct. 29 at Laval - 0 0 2 -1 0 0 3 0 - 3 30 L       
Oct. 31 at Hartford - 0 1 3 -2 1 0 3 0  - 3 30 W      
Nov. 01 at Hartford - 0 2 2 3 1 1 4 1 3 26 W -       
Nov. 05 at Bridgeport - 1 0 3 -1 0 2 1 2  - 2 35 W      
Nov. 08 Toronto - 0 1 2 1 - - 2 22 W       
Nov. 14 Springfield - 1 1 3 1 1 1 2 1 - 3 17 W       
Nov. 15 Hershey - 0 1 1 -2 0 1 1 -2 -  4 16 L      
Nov. 16 at Hershey - - 0 0 5 -2 - 2 35 OT       
Nov. 19 Rochester - 0 0 1 1 0 2 2 2 - 2 23 W       
Nov. 21 at Providence - 1 0 2 1 0 1 5 1 - 3 20 L       
Nov. 22 at Hartford - 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 1 -  2 17 W      
Nov. 28 at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton - 1 0 5 -2 0 0 2 0 - 3 21 L       
Nov. 29 Laval - 1 2 6 1 1 0 5 0 -  4 28 OT      
Dec. 05 at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton - 1 0 3 1 - - 6 21 L       
Dec. 06 Utica - 0 0 1 0 - -  2 33 W      
Dec. 07 at Hershey 0 0 1 -1 0 0 0 -2 - - 3 23 L       
Dec. 12 at Syracuse 0 0 2 0 0 0 3 -2 - - 2 25 L       
Dec. 13 at Rochester 0 0 2 0 0 0 3 0 - -  1 25 W      
Dec. 17 Springfield 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -2 - - 2 15 L       
Dec. 19 Bridgeport 0 0 1 -1 0 0 1 -1 - -  5 16 L      
Dec. 20 Hartford 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 -1 -  - 1 34 W      
Dec. 28 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 0 0 4 -1 - - - 3 26 W       
Dec. 29 Charlotte 0 2 0 1 - - -  3 32 OT      
Dec. 31 Hershey 1 0 3 1 - - - 0 31 W       
Jan. 03 at Belleville 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 - -  1 24 W      
Jan. 04 at Toronto - 0 0 0 2 - - 1 29 W       
Jan. 10 at Springfield 0 1 1 1 1 0 2 1 - -  2 14 W      
Jan. 11 at Providence 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 -2 - - 3 19 L       
Jan. 16 Bridgeport 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 1 -  - 3 35 L      
Jan. 17 Syracuse 0 0 3 0 1 0 5 -1 - 3 17 L -       
Jan. 19 at Bridgeport 0 1 1 2 0 0 3 0 -  - 6 14 L      
Jan. 23 Charlotte 0 2 1 -4 1 0 2 -2 - 3 19 L - 3 1      
Jan. 24 Hershey 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 -  - 3 25 W      
Jan. 30 at Springfield 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 - - 2 22 L       
Jan. 31 Bridgeport 0 0 1 -2 1 0 2 -2 -  - 3 28 W      
Feb. 01 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton - 1 0 2 0 - - 6 21 L       
Feb. 06 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 1 1 3 0 0 1 4 0 - -  6 17 L      
Feb. 07 at Bridgeport 0 0 2 -2 0 1 2 -2 - - 4 27 L       
Feb. 14 Cleveland 0 0 3 -1 0 0 1 -2 - -  4 23 L      

Player Stats (G, A, Shots, -/-)   Goalie Stats (GA, SVS, Decision)


	Syracuse Crunch AT Lehigh Valley Phantoms

